Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

4

5

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 @ 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and
Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order

Communications

Reports
e August 2017 Treasurer’s Report

Approva of the August 22, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes

Discussion and possible action regarding Shared Ride Taxi RFP

*kx The Finance Committee may meet in closed session per State Satute 19.85 (1)(€) to
consder the acquisition of property for the proposed Public Works Facility. The Finance
Committee may reconvene in open session to take action on matters discussed in closed sesson and
to congder the remaining items on the agenda.

*** Approving the purchase of property located at 2431 County Hwy A, Stoughton, WI

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

Discussion and possible action regarding Debt Management Policy
Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program
Preliminary Stoughton Trailers work

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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09/07/2017 04:46 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/3
User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
bB: Stoughton FROM 08/01/2017 TC 08/31/2017

Reconciliation Record ID; 80

Beginning GL Balance: 1,618,811.41

Add: Cash Receipts i 1,015,596.03
Add: MR Receipts 60,390.71
Legs: Cash Disbursements {1,565,987.86)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (503,393.61)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 2,094,626.72
Ending GL Balance: 2,720,043.490
Ending Bank Balance: 2,937,193.86
Add: Deposits in Transit
08/30/2017 Deposit ID: 1416 13,508.42
08/31/2017 Deposit ID: 1421 18,744.08
09/01/2017 *Deposit ID: 1424 147,670.53
09/01/2017 *Deposit ID: 1422 438.00 |
09/05/2017 *Deposit ID: 1423 296,40
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 18,504.57
199,162.00
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
01/05/2017 56938 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
05/25/2017 58269 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58320 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 4G.00
05/25/2017 58338 DEB VERDEGAN 75,00
06/61/2017 58360 CHRISYOPHER DESCHANE 50,00
06/08/2017 58432 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
06/08/2017 58444 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/15/2017 58502 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00 VOIDED 08/31/2017
06/22/2017 58524 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00
06/22/2017 58527 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
06/29/2017 58603 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
07/06/2017 58684 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSQC i0.00
07/13/2017 58695 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
07/13/2017 58757 WASC 2017 CONFERENCE 120.060
07/27/2017 58831 KAREN STEELE 25.65%
08/10/2017 58955 MKHULULI NDLOVO 16.25
08/10/2017 58959 NEXT GENERATION 5C.00
08/17/2017 58986 AXON ENTERPRISE 1INC 1,282.20
08/17/2017 59007 RYAN HARKINS 200.00
08/17/2017 59011 SCOTT KLIMEK 464 .00
08/17/2017 59014 KWIK TRIP, INC 500.60

08/17/2017 58029 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 795.00








08/07/2017 04:46 BM BANX RECONCILIATION FCR S'POUGHTON CITY Page 2/3

User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 08/01/2017 70 08/31/2017

Reconciliation Record ID: 80

AF Checks

Check Date Check Number Name . Amount
08/17/2017 59041 BARB & KEN WARDIUS 125.00
08/17/2017 59042 SARA WESTBURY 75.00
08/24/2017 59124 ARCHIE CHRISTENSEN 38,49
08/24/2017 59128 DANF, COUNTY TREASURER 110.00
08/24/2017 59129 DANE COUNTY TREASURER ~ LAND C 2,008.78
08/24/2017 59133 EMBURY, LTD 3,080.60
08/24/2017 58140 MIKE HEGER 14G.56
08/24/2017 59144 JOHN KARLSLYST III 94,00
08/24/2017 58145 KAYSER AUTCOMOTIVE GROUP 348.80
08/24/2017 59146 SCOTT XLIMEK 54,00
08/24/2017 59151 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY INC. Z,000.00
08/24/2017 59154 PETTY CASH-STC LIBRARY 29.46
08/24/2017 59156 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 984,00
08/24/2017 538160 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,034.64
08/24/2017 59161 SPRING GREEN LIBRARY 25.00
0872472017 59164 STOUGHTON YOGA ' 150.900
08/24/2017 59169 JESSICA WALSH 60.006
08/24/2017 59170 WITLLTIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 2,000.00
08/24/2017 59171 WLECHA 175.00
08/25/2017 304 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,220.02
08/25/2017 305 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 13,284.55
08/31/2017 301 DEBBIE BLANEY 418.60
08/31/2017 303 TRICIA NICOLL 43.86
08/31/2017 59173 AFLAC 367.77
08/31/2017 59174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 36.69 |
08/31/2017 59175 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY 475.00 |
08/31/2017 59176 SARAH ATHNOS 40.90 3
08/31/2017 59177 BELCQ VEHICLE SCLUTZIONS LLC 598.24 |
08/31/2017 59178 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,604.10 |
08/31/2017 59179 BMI 342.00
08/31/2017 59180 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 150.00
08/31/2017 59181 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 603.25
068/31/2017 59182 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
08/31/2017 59183 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 10.G0
08/31/2017 59184 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 413.00
08/31/2017 59185 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 123,380.64
08/31/2017 59186 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 505,50
08/31/2017 59187 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT 475,61
08/31/2017 59188 FOREST LANDSCAPING 106,403.00
08/31/2017 59189 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 1,070.35
08/31/2017 59190 BLYTHE GAMBLE 200.00
08/31/2017 59191 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 100.00

08/31/2017 598192 HOMETOWN NEWS 1,4G3.88








09/07/2017 04:45 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY ' Page 3/3

User: TAMMY Bank 3 {PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM C&/01/2017 70 08/31/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 80
AP Checks

Check Date Check RNumber Name Amount
08/31/2017 59193 ISTEMUS PUBLISHING 200.00
08/31/2017 59194 GAIL KLEIN 630.00
08/31/2017 58195 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 112,699.91
08/31/2017 59196 MAILFINANCE 503.85
08/31/2017 59197 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 747,74
08/31/2017 591¢%8 MARTTIN GLASS 152.00
08/31/2017 59199 MSCR PROGRAMS 85.00
08/31/2017 59200 NEWS PUBLISHING CO INC 575,28
08/31/2017 59201 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64,00
08/31/2017 58202 RED UNIFORM TAILCR 192,90
08/31/2017 59203 ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR 1,798.21
08/31/2017 59204 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 267.50
08/31/2017 59205 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 177.00
08/31/2017 59206 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 159.00
08/31/2017 59207 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 14,185.40
08/31/2017 59208 HOLLY TELLANDER 300.00
08/31/2017 59209 TICKETFORCE LLC 876.30
08/31/2017 59210 .5. CELLULAR 131.25
08/31/2017 59211 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 148.0C
08/31/2017 59212 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 3,782.80

Total - 86 OQutstanding Checks: 416,312.46

Adjusted Bank Balance 2,720,043.40

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: (_‘;Z/W%/éna&/ DATE: Q/ '7/ /7
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

User: TAMMY FROM 08/01/2017 TO 08/31/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 08/01/2017 Debits Credits 08/31/2017
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 3,875,254.60 2,694,394.31 970,354.66 5,599,294.25
203 TID #3 FUND (113,120.76) 146.12 0.00 (112,974.64)
204 TID #4 FUND 1,216,769.02 1,017.69 0.00 1,217,786.71
205 TID #5 FUND 216,408.92 944 .43 134,225.35 83,128.00
206 TID #6 FUND (7,888.17) 70.00 61,572.66 (69,390.83)
207 TID #7 FUND 956,051.02 2,173.80 8,654.11 949,570.71
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 0.00 391.02 4,749.99 (4,358.97)
215 LIBRARY FUND 342,140.32 11,249.39 69,496.55 283,893.16
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 227,547.30 9,431.31 17,973.74 219,004.87
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,264.06 7.13 0.00 20,271.19
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (809.08) 0.00 0.00 (809.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 354,294.11 27,975.16 2,799.00 379,470.27
224 STORM SEWER FUND 400,961.91 7,231.68 12,888.05 395,305.54
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,940.92 29.10 0.00 32,970.02
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 285,972.13 154.54 0.00 286,126.67
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 44,558.12 22.77 0.00 44,580.89
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 3,884.52 375.00 202.74 4,056.78
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 8,123.35 0.00 0.00 8,123.35
231 SENIORS IN NEED 39,763.24 707.05 1,415.40 39,054.89
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 441,008.46 508.00 385.00 441,131.46
233 HOLIDAY FUND 4,850.88 10,434.73 10,434.73 4,850.88
234 FOOD PANTRY 154,699.22 2,009.40 11,023.95 145,684.67
235 LANDMARKS 1,102.62 1.24 630.00 473.86
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,771.13 0.00 0.00 2,771.13
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,798.68 0.00 0.00 1,798.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 15,094.40 750.00 231.40 15,613.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 44,601.20 167.62 3,301.78 41,467.04
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 804,106.99 32.06 0.00 804,139.05
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (116,938.22) 825,378.70 486,412.19 222,028.29
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,474.04 4.96 0.00 6,479.00
247 TOURISM FUND 48,835.91 0.00 20,943.41 27,892.50
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 69,576.86 0.00 0.00 69,576.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 78.15 0.00 0.00 78.15
252 K9 FUND 25,568.33 1,373.00 7,324.58 19,616.75
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (42,963.19) 69,898.83 2,461.05 24,474.59
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (86,569.34) 107,369.90 4,284.04 16,516.52
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 164,197.45 3,956.23 0.00 168,153.68
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,137,474.18 5,113.00 40,355.36 3,102,231.82
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 9,047,454.25 285,681.38 445,768.36 8,887,367.27
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton FROM 08/01/2017 TO 08/31/2017
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 08/01/2017 Debits Credits 08/31/2017
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (303,116.10) 4,556.50 389,448.64 (688,008.24)
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 356,655.00 12,865.52 88.79 369,431.73
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 362,120.79 111.85 0.00 362,232.64
603 EMS 32,439.21 100,495.37 40,659.07 92,275.51
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 23,627,537.33 4,187,028.79 2,748,084.60 25,066,481.52
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100025702 08/01/2017 JUDI FTDSK KITTLESON, CHELSEA

DOG 28665 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6476 32.00
44.00

C 100025703 08/01/2017 KARLA CHRISTIANSON, LA VERNE

303 DMV FEES JL7750 93.00

C 100025704 08/01/2017 KARLA WICK, ROBERT

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 60.00

C 100025706 08/01/2017 KARLA ADAMS, DEBORAH P

303 DMV FEES 118SBS 84.00

C 100025707 08/01/2017 JUDI FTDSK GREEN, JUDITH

DOG 28666 12.00

C 100025708 08/01/2017 KATIE SMITH, LARRY ROGER

303 DMV FEES 513WSG 84.00

C 100025709 08/01/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 137.00

C 100025710 08/01/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 5.00

C 100025711 08/01/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 7.00

C 100025712 08/01/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 48.00

C 100025713 08/01/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 6.00

C 100025714 08/01/2017 CINDY WELLS

804 NEWSLETTER 10.00

C 100025715 08/01/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 13.00

C 100025716 08/01/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 1,034.00

\ 100025717 08/01/2017 DEBBIE DEB **% VOID *** TENDERED AMT ENTERED INCORRECTLY

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 0.00 Void Amount: 571.35

702 FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 190.72

702 FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 300.53

702 FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 86.70

701 COPIES 0.00 Void Amount: 29.84

701 COPIES 0.00 Void Amount: 29.84

701 COPIES 0.00 Void Amount: 14.92
0.00

C 100025718 08/01/2017 DEBBIE DEB BRITAIN, JENNIFER

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00

C 100025719 08/01/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 345.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,491.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 350.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 110.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 220.00







09/07/2017 04:55 PM

User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017

Open And Completed Receipts

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

1001 PROGRAM FEES 2,889.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 275.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (444.52)
5,235.48

C 100025720 08/01/2017 LISA LISA MASTER GOLDSMITH

9907 2016 PP 2819114 162.16

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 14.59

176.75

C 100025721 08/01/2017 DEBBIE DEB SOS TECHNOLOGIES

9901 15.46

C 100025722 08/02/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 571.35

702 FINES 190.72

702 FINES 300.53

702 FINES 86.70

701 COPIES 29.84

701 COPIES 29.84

701 COPIES 14.92
1,223.90

C 100025723 08/02/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025724 08/02/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025725 08/02/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 1,224.20

C 100025726 08/02/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00

C 100025727 08/02/2017 KELLI GAMOKE, JAMES & KATHLEEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100025728 08/02/2017 KELLI JANNY, LOIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100025729 08/02/2017 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100025730 08/02/2017 LISA LISA FOSDAL BAKERY LLC

9907 2015 PP 2819025 2,932.65

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 791.82
3,724.47

C 100025731 08/02/2017 DEBBIE DEB COUNTY OF DANE

9901 GRAVE CARE-VETERANS 506.00

C 100025732 08/02/2017 BARBI KNIGHT, MICHELL

301 BB056945-0 10.00

C 100025733 08/03/2017 BARBI CHANDLER, BRIANNA

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 50.00

C 100025734 08/03/2017 BARBI OLIVER, JACQUELINE

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100025735 08/03/2017 BARBI SHAUB, DAWN
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025736 08/03/2017 BARBI AABERG, KYRA
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 25.00
C 100025737 08/03/2017 BARBI WOOD, KAREN
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025738 08/03/2017 BARBI DELIA, HILARY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025739 08/03/2017 KELLI GASSER, JUSTIN
906 MISC LICENSES 50.00
¢ 100025740 08/03/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢ 100025741 08/03/2017 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025742 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100025743 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100025744 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100025745 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY ANGERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 68.00
C 100025746 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 169.00
C 100025747 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100025748 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100025749 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY NYHAGEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100025750 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY FOY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 26.00
C 100025751 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY ZIMMERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100025752 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY PALUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00
C 100025753 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY WATSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 256.20
C 100025754 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100025755 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY CARTER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100025756 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY CARLISLE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00
C 100025757 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100025758 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100025759 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100025760 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100025761 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100025762 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY LAMB

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100025763 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WIS.

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,673.84

C 100025764 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 299.00

C 100025765 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY STEWART

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00

C 100025766 08/03/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00

C 100025767 08/03/2017 ALEX FETTES, ANGELA

302 32358 95.00

302 32354 95.00

190.00

C 100025768 08/03/2017 ALEX CONWAY, SHELLY

302 32780 20.00

C 100025769 08/03/2017 ALEX CONWAY, SHELLY

303 939XTA 94.00

C 100025770 08/03/2017 ALEX CONWAY, SHELLY

308 YOUTH S TSHIRT 10.00

C 100025771 08/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB CHIEF SUPPLY CORP

9901 REFUND OVERPAYT-SAFETY VESTS 168.00

C 100025772 08/03/2017 ALEX HOLZMANN, JEANINE

303 AAF8275 164.00

C 100025773 08/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 758.00

C 100025774 08/03/2017 ALEX OFFERDAHL, DANIEL

302 32783 20.00

C 100025775 08/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 3.95

702 FINES 536.39

702 FINES 845.21

702 FINES 243.81

701 COPIES 44 .34

701 COPIES 44 .34

701 COPIES 22.17
1,740.21

C 100025776 08/03/2017 ALEX PADFIELD, ADAM

303 886ZAL 94.00







09/07/2017 04:55 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 5/36

User: TAMMY Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton . .
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100025777 08/03/2017 ALEX PETERSON, JENNIFER

303 AAF8276 219.00

C 100025778 08/03/2017 ALEX LUND, PAIGE

301 C780761GJ6 124.00

C 100025779 08/03/2017 ALEX ELMS, RYAN

303 AAF8277 172.25

C 100025780 08/04/2017 BARBI MORGAN, WILLIAM

303 DMV FEES JQ7586 94.00

C 100025781 08/04/2017 LANA ROUNDYS

906 AGENT CHANGE FEE 10.00

C 100025782 08/04/2017 DESIRE MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100025783 08/04/2017 DESIRE ROCK COUNTY FENCE AND DECK LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025784 08/04/2017 DESIRE DE LA ROSA, JOSE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025785 08/04/2017 DESIRE HICKORY WOODS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025786 08/04/2017 DESIRE BODIE, GARY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025787 08/04/2017 BARBI FRASER, RANDALL

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 20.00

C 100025788 08/04/2017 DESIRE WYSER ENGINEERING LLC

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 141.00

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 150.00

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 160.00

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 177.75

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-MAILING 10.00
638.75

C 100025789 08/04/2017 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00

C 100025790 08/04/2017 DESIRE WESTPHAL & COMPANY, INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100025791 08/04/2017 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100025792 08/04/2017 DESIRE HANERVILLE REAL ESTATE LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 200.00

C 100025793 08/04/2017 DESIRE CHENOWETH, CATHARIN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025794 08/04/2017 DESIRE BRUNING, KEVIN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025795 08/04/2017 DESIRE ACTUATE IMPROVEMENT LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 320.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
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403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
520.00
C 100025796 08/04/2017 DESIRE DUNKIRK ELECTRICAL SERVICES
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100025797 08/04/2017 DESIRE EASTHAM, ANTHONY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025798 08/04/2017 DESIRE VINEY, LAURA
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00
C 100025799 08/04/2017 DESIRE JOHNSON, TERA
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
80.00
C 100025800 08/04/2017 DESIRE KNIPFER, CARRIE
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
C 100025801 08/04/2017 BARBI DAHL, DOUGLAS
303 DMV FEES 998CKB 94.00
C 100025802 08/04/2017 BARBI SUDDETH, CODY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025803 08/04/2017 BARBI LIDDLE, CYNTHIA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025804 08/04/2017 BARBI PARISI, PAUL
303 DMV FEES 565SHB RENEWAL 84.00
C 100025805 08/04/2017 BARBI KREIDER, LINDA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025806 08/04/2017 BARBI ELLIS, DONALD
303 DMV FEES LE4133 RENEWAL 93.00
C 100025807 08/04/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025808 08/04/2017 DEBBIE DEB TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRING
MR 0000002923 12,759.60
C 100025809 08/04/2017 DEBBIE DEB MADISON METROPLITAN SCHOOL DISTRIC
MR 0000002932 234.00
C 100025810 08/04/2017 BARBI GORDEE, ADAM
303 635XVS 84.00
C 100025811 08/04/2017 LISA LISA BRYANT FOUNDATION
9901 PICKLE BALL DONATION 20,000.00
C 100025812 08/04/2017 LISA LISA HULTS, KAREN
9901 PICKLE BALL DONATION 5,000.00
C 100025813 08/04/2017 ALEX TOFTE, JOANNA
301 C780761GGB 124.00
C 100025814 08/04/2017 ALEX LEIKNESS, JESSE

301 C950391-1 10.00
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C 100025815 08/04/2017 ALEX SCHMIDT, JEREMY
301 C948098-4 124.00
C 100025816 08/04/2017 ALEX WINKERS, JUSTIN
301 C950335-1 62.00
301 C950336-2 62.00
124.00
C 100025817 08/05/2017 KARLA LIGHTSEY, JEREMY E
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8278 100.00
C 100025818 08/05/2017 KARLA LIGHTSEY, JEREMY E
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8278 80.50
C 100025819 08/07/2017 KARLA YATES, JORDAN D
301 BAILS/FINES AE221531-2 10.00
C 100025820 08/07/2017 KARLA SCHAETZL, TRACY L
303 DMV FEES 660UXH 94.00
C 100025821 08/07/2017 KARLA MAEL, PAMELA
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100025822 08/07/2017 MARY AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE
302 PARKING FINES 32523 50.00
C 100025823 08/07/2017 MARY TRACEY WOOD SERVICE CORP
304 MISC REVENUES REPORT (?) 16.08
C 100025824 08/07/2017 VICKIE PETER WRIGHT
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 20.00
C 100025825 08/07/2017 MARY VANG WASER
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
108.80
C 100025826 08/07/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 POOL 80.00
C 100025827 08/07/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 610.00
C 100025828 08/07/2017 LISA LISA GOODMAN COMMUNITY CENTER
MR 0000002930 132.00
C 100025829 08/07/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 380.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 107.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 194.25
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 175.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 781.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 494.75
2,132.00
C 100025830 08/07/2017 LISA LISA HAMACHER LAWN CARE
9907 2013 PP 2819272 345.93
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 217.94
563.87
C 100025831 08/07/2017 LISA LISA ADT SECURITY SYSTEMS

9907 2013 PP 2819098 186.80
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9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 117.69
304.49

C 100025832 08/07/2017 LISA LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE C

9901 STREETS - COLLISION FROM 7-31 494.80

C 100025833 08/07/2017 LISA LISA HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025834 08/07/2017 LISA LISA PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025835 08/07/2017 LISA LISA HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100025836 08/07/2017 MARY STEWART, PAMELA

303 DMV FEES 799VJK 94.00

C 100025837 08/07/2017 MARY FARRIS, ADRIAN

303 DMV FEES LP5651 125.00

C 100025838 08/08/2017 KARLA BROWNING, JAMES WESLEY

301 BAILS/FINES BB056569-2 98.80

301 BAILS/FINES BB056570-3 124.00

301 BAILS/FINESBB056571-4 10.00
232.80

C 100025839 08/08/2017 JUDI FTDSK SIDES, MATTHEW

DOG 28667 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6477 32.00
49.00

C 100025840 08/08/2017 KARLA KUNDERT, STEVEN

301 BAILS/FINES BB056979-6 98.80

C 100025841 08/08/2017 LISA LISA RESCH, LISA

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00

C 100025842 08/08/2017 MARY D FTDSK SENGER, MICHAEL

DOG 28668 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00
28.00

C 100025843 08/08/2017 KELLI ARBORSYSTEMS OF MADISON LLC

906 MISC LICENSES 20.00

C 100025844 08/08/2017 LISA LISA PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100025845 08/08/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPOSIT

1001 SWIM DEPOSIT 8-7-17 163.00

C 100025846 08/08/2017 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY

501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00

C 100025847 08/09/2017 MARY WILSON, DEAMANTE

301 BAILS/FINES 73.60

C 100025848 08/09/2017 MARY SWANA, VIJAY SAI

302 PARKING FINES 32753 20.00

C 100025849 08/09/2017 MARY GRAFTON, PETER

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
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C 100025850 08/09/2017 MARY KRETSCH, KYLE
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100025851 08/09/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 TROLL BEACH 8-9-17 1,411.00
C 100025852 08/09/2017 MARY BRECKBILL, GRETA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025853 08/09/2017 MARY FOOR, DANIEL
301 BAILS/FINES 973.82
C 100025854 08/09/2017 MARY ANDERSON ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES 95.00
C 100025855 08/10/2017 BARBI LANDSVERK, KARI
302 PARKING FINES 29501 75.00
C 100025856 08/10/2017 BARBI SORNSON, DAVID
303 DMV FEES AAF8279 REGISTRATION 186.00
C 100025857 08/10/2017 BARBI GREFSHEIM, BARBARA
303 DMV FEES 286ZNX RENEWAL 84.00
C 100025858 08/10/2017 BARBI BRONSTAD, BRYCE
308 K-9 DONATIONS 3.00
C 100025859 08/10/2017 BARBI ROSHOLT, KRISTOFER
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100025860 08/10/2017 DWESTBY MIKE DANIELS INSURANCE AGENCY LLC
1302 MISC REVENUES 250.00
C 100025861 08/10/2017 BARBI MAYNARD, MATTHEW
303 DMV FEES 531XCP RENEWAL 94.00
C 100025862 08/10/2017 BARBI CURRIE, MACALEN
302 PARKING FINES 32733 40.00
C 100025863 08/10/2017 DESIRE TONY TRAPP REMODELING & REPAIRS, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 48.00
C 100025864 08/10/2017 VICKIE JOE OAKLAND
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING - 2 TV'S 20.00
C 100025865 08/10/2017 ALEX COVERT, ROBERT
303 LV3530 184.00
C 100025866 08/10/2017 ALEX DELEHANTY, TRAVIS
301 BB056907-4 98.80
C 100025867 08/10/2017 ALEX KNUDSON, ALEXANDER N
301 BB057327-4 10.00
C 100025868 08/11/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 151.00
C 100025869 08/11/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100025870 08/11/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 30.00
C 100025871 08/11/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 12.00
C 100025872 08/11/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 75.00
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C 100025873 08/11/2017 CINDY BRATZ

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100025874 08/11/2017 CINDY MANDT LODGE SONS OF NORWAY

808 WOOD SHOP 375.00

C 100025875 08/11/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 67.00

C 100025876 08/11/2017 CINDY NELSON

805 CRAFT SALES 75.00

o] 100025877 08/11/2017 CINDY SIER

502 SENIORS IN NEED 150.00

C 100025878 08/11/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100025879 08/11/2017 DESIRE KNOTT, LUKE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025880 08/11/2017 DESIRE FREY CONSTRUCTION & HOME IMPROVEMENT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025881 08/11/2017 DESIRE MARLING LUMBER COMPANY, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 89.12

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
129.12

C 100025882 08/11/2017 DESIRE PREMIUM CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 345.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
590.00

C 100025883 08/11/2017 DESIRE CHRISTIAN, RONI

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025884 08/11/2017 DESIRE TRIGGS PLUMBING CO, INC.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 1,420.00

C 100025885 08/11/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 185.00

C 100025886 08/11/2017 DESIRE VINEY, LAURA

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 21.50

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 150.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-MAILING 10.00
181.50

C 100025887 08/11/2017 DESIRE SEVAN MULTI-SITE SOLUTIONS, LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 40.00
440.00

C 100025888 08/11/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025889 08/11/2017 DESIRE THORNTON, HAYDEN

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
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120.00
C 100025890 08/11/2017 DESIRE FOX WATER
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100025891 08/11/2017 DESIRE SPECIALTY ENGINEERING GROUP LLC
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 160.00
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 37.74
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 80.04
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 150.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-MAILING 10.00
437.78
C 100025892 08/11/2017 DESIRE PATRIOT FENCE & CONSTRUCTION, LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00
C 100025893 08/11/2017 DESIRE 1848 CONSTRUCTION, INC.
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00
C 100025894 08/11/2017 DESIRE BRADLEY, JEFF
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
120.00
C 100025895 08/11/2017 DESIRE VAAGE, MARTIN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025896 08/11/2017 DESIRE NELSON, ROBERT
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
200.00
C 100025897 08/11/2017 DESIRE ERICKSON, GARY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025898 08/11/2017 DESIRE DK DESIGN BUILD, LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 230.15
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 184.12
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 230.15
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 506.33
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1,400.75
C 100025899 08/11/2017 LISA S FORT LITTLE GREEN GARDENS
9901 200.00
C 100025900 08/11/2017 BARBI FILLION, MARCIA
303 DMV FEES LV3531 REGISTRATION 219.00
C 100025901 08/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK HENRICKSON, ANGELA
DOG 28669 17.00
C 100025902 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
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C 100025903 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100025904 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100025905 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00

C 100025906 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100025907 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100025908 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY ZEIMET

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 92.00

C 100025909 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY STEWART

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00

C 100025910 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY HANSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00

C 100025911 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100025912 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY ERICKSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 75.00

C 100025913 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY MAYBERRY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 90.00

C 100025914 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00

C 100025915 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100025916 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100025917 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100025918 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100025919 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WIS.

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 187.88

C 100025920 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 418.46

C 100025921 08/11/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 409.00

C 100025922 08/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCHNEIDER, PATRICK

DOG 28670 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00

\ 100025923 08/11/2017 ALEX *** VOID *** WRONG RECEIPT ITEM #

301 493APA 0.00 Void Amount: 94.00

C 100025924 08/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK PROST, CHRISTOPHER

DOG 28671 12.00
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C 100025925 08/11/2017 ALEX KAISER, KAYLA

302 31625 40.00

C 100025926 08/11/2017 ALEX GANDER, LAYNEE

301 C78019H5JQ 187.00

C 100025927 08/11/2017 ALEX COONS, DOUGLAS

301 BB056356-6 98.80

C 100025928 08/12/2017 BARBI ALDERMAN, DEBORAH

303 DMV FEES 652SCZ 84.00

C 100025929 08/12/2017 BARBI BLACK, DILLON

303 DMV FEES LV3532 REGISTRATION 195.00

C 100025930 08/13/2017 BARBI SUTFIN, ASHLEY

301 BAILS/FINES 250.00

C 100025931 08/14/2017 KARLA NELSON, ALAN

301 BAILS/FINES BB057326-3 10.00

C 100025932 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 693.25

C 100025933 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB RUTLAND, TOWN OF

MR 0000002922 8,546.33

C 100025934 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB FSAYC

MR 0000002924 12,739.02

C 100025935 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA

9901 REIMB FOR TRAINING MEALS 280.00

C 100025936 08/14/2017 KARLA SANTIAGO, MARIO RAFAEL

301 BAILS/FINES BB056347-4 10.00

C 100025937 08/14/2017 KARLA BAERWOLF, EDWING

302 PARKING FINES 32538 60.00

C 100025938 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB SAYSA

9901 PARK USAGE 725.00

C 100025939 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 162.59

702 FINES 256.20

702 FINES 73.91

701 COPIES 41.27

701 COPIES 41.27

701 COPIES 20.63

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 121.13
717.00

C 100025940 08/14/2017 KARLA LANGSTON, CAROL C

303 DMV FEES 620TDJ 94.00

C 100025941 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB VAGEDES, SARA A

SPEC 0511-053-4191-6/7023-10 1,680.89

C 100025942 08/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB HARTBERG, DARREN J

SPEC 0511-062-6650-5/7029-01 110.95

C 100025943 08/14/2017 MARY BIELINSKI, SAMANTHA

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

c 100025944 08/14/2017 MARY GUNSOLUS SHAWN
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303 DMV FEES 412ZGL 100.00
C 100025945 08/14/2017 MARY YANG, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES BB056113-1 98.80
C 100025946 08/15/2017 KARLA WETHAL, RONALD C
301 BAILS/FINES BB057241-2 187.00
C 100025947 08/15/2017 LANA KWIK TRIP INC
901 CLASS A BEER 100.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
903 CIGARETTE 100.00

220.00

C 100025948 08/15/2017 KARLA JANDREY, CYRIL
303 DMV FEES 211EHF 169.00
C 100025949 08/15/2017 KARLA JANDREY, CYRIL
303 DMV FEES 211EHF 84.00
C 100025950 08/15/2017 LISA LISA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CORPORATION
9901 EBC FORFEITURE - NELSON 1,729.68
C 100025951 08/15/2017 LISA LISA STATE COLLECTION SERVICE
9901 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE 15.00
C 100025952 08/15/2017 KARLA GARSKE, MICHAEL L
303 DMV FEES 22855G 150.00
C 100025953 08/15/2017 KELLI ELVEKROG, NANCY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100025954 08/15/2017 KELLI QUADE, MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100025955 08/15/2017 KELLI CORDRAY, JAMES & JOAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100025956 08/15/2017 KELLI LAMBOLEY, BARBARA
501 FOOD PANTRY 80.00
C 100025957 08/15/2017 KELLI SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON SUE ELLEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100025958 08/15/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00
C 100025959 08/15/2017 KELLI MARTIN, CHARLENE
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100025960 08/15/2017 KARLA FISKEY MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100025961 08/15/2017 KARLA ADAMS, JACKILYN
303 DMV FEES 416RXW 84.00
C 100025962 08/15/2017 DWESTBY SWADFOUR LLC
1302 MISC REVENUES 150.00
C 100025963 08/15/2017 DWESTBY STOUGHTON HOSPITAL
1302 MISC REVENUES 1,000.00
C 100025964 08/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 220.00
C 100025965 08/15/2017 LISA S LEVEL UP FITNESS
9901 400.00
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C 100025966 08/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 927.00
C 100025967 08/15/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 350.00
C 100025968 08/15/2017 MARY FOSTER, DONOVAN
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100025969 08/15/2017 MARY GRUSKE, WILLIAM
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100025971 08/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ELECTRIC
MR 0000002934 38,684.03
C 100025972 08/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WATER
MR 0000002935 149,880.02
C 100025973 08/15/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WASTEWATER
MR 0000002936 145,364.41
C 100025970 08/16/2017 KARLA MILLER, NICHOLAS B
301 BAILS/FINES BB057320-4 73.60
C 100025974 08/16/2017 KARLA VOGEL, ANDREW OR KELSEY
302 PARKING FINES 32520 40.00
C 100025975 08/16/2017 KARLA ANONAH, IFEANYI
302 PARKING FINES 32785 20.00
C 100025976 08/16/2017 KARLA PRZEKURAT, MICHELLE
304 MISC REVENUES 4.20
C 100025977 08/16/2017 MARY D FTDSK MUNDT, JIM
DOG 28672 12.00
C 100025978 08/17/2017 LANA HINCHLEY, TAYLOR
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100025979 08/17/2017 BARBI HAMMERSLEY CONSTRUCTION
302 PARKING FINES 32442 30.00
C 100025980 08/17/2017 BARBI NATVIG-GOWAN, BARBARA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 50.00
C 100025981 08/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB DUNKIRK, TOWN OF
MR 0000002921 13,074.60
C 100025982 08/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002945 1,529.04
C 100025983 08/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 263.00
C 100025984 08/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 462.00
C 100025985 08/17/2017 ALEX VINCENT, CALVIN
301 C7806CBQ7R 20.00
301 C7806CBQ7Q 187.00

207.00

C 100025986 08/17/2017 ALEX BEHNCKE, DALE
303 JY7012 116.50

C 100025987 08/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB SCHULTZ, ROBIN A
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SPEC 0511-064-8362-8/7022-10 2,058.86

C 100025988 08/18/2017 LISA LISA EDWARD JONES FINANCIAL

9907 2015 PP 2819252 99.26

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 28.29
127.55

C 100025989 08/18/2017 DESIRE VANDER SLUIS, CAROL

401 BUILDING PERMITS 120.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
205.00

C 100025990 08/18/2017 DESIRE FARWELL POOLS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 80.00
120.00

C 100025991 08/18/2017 DESIRE PANTHOFER, KRISTI

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025992 08/18/2017 DESIRE DAVIE, MONICA

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
160.00

C 100025993 08/18/2017 DESIRE VEREGRIN, PEGGY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025994 08/18/2017 DESIRE LAMBERSON, TOM

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 77.44

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
157.44

C 100025995 08/18/2017 DESIRE KING CONSTRUCTION, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 88.00

C 100025996 08/18/2017 DESIRE GENESIS EXTERIORS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025997 08/18/2017 DESIRE JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 125.44

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
205.44

C 100025998 08/18/2017 DESIRE HOWARD, JORDAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025999 08/18/2017 DESIRE NIENOW, ZACHARY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026000 08/18/2017 DESIRE THE CROWN GROUP

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 40.00

440.00
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C 100026001 08/18/2017 DESIRE HELMER CONSTRUCTION

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026002 08/18/2017 DESIRE CAPITAL CITY NEON SIGN CO., INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026003 08/18/2017 DESIRE CARNIVAL REAL ESTATE, LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 40.00
440.00

C 100026004 08/18/2017 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026005 08/18/2017 DESIRE CONANT, JOE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 40.00
440.00

C 100026006 08/18/2017 BARBI KELLER, KENNETH

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100026007 08/18/2017 DESIRE DIAZ ROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

80.00

C 100026008 08/18/2017 BARBI IVERSON, MATTHEW

303 DMV FEES 879YKP RENEWAL 94.00

C 100026009 08/18/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 322.00

C 100026010 08/18/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 83.00

C 100026011 08/18/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 5.00

C 100026012 08/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 13.00

C 100026013 08/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 8.00

C 100026014 08/18/2017 CINDY CLC

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100026015 08/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100026016 08/18/2017 CINDY LUEHRING

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100026017 08/18/2017 CINDY SCHMITT

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100026018 08/18/2017 CINDY HALVERSON

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100026019 08/18/2017 CINDY WILLIAMS

803 DONATIONS 160.00

C 100026020 08/18/2017 CINDY ELLIS
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803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100026021 08/18/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 22.00
C 100026022 08/18/2017 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 7.00
C 100026023 08/18/2017 CINDY VEFW AUXILIARY
502 SENIORS IN NEED 200.00
C 100026024 08/18/2017 DESIRE CREW2, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00
o] 100026025 08/18/2017 BARBI MIDWESTERN WHEELS
302 PARKING FINES 30648 40.00
C 100026026 08/18/2017 BARBI WALKER, DANIEL
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

248.00

C 100026027 08/18/2017 BARBI HAASE, JARED
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026028 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY SKAAR
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 70.00
C 100026029 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 72.00
C 100026030 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100026031 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25
C 100026032 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100026033 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100026034 08/18/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 237.00
C 100026035 08/18/2017 ALEX WHITCOMB, MITCHELL
303 HH3877 93.00
o] 100026036 08/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB ERICKSON, DANIEL G
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026037 08/18/2017 ALEX CROOK, ANGELIQUE
301 BB056710-3 111.40
C 100026038 08/18/2017 ALEX BEACH, MADELINE
301 BB056940-2 98.80
C 100026039 08/18/2017 ALEX SCHULTHEIS, JAMES
302 29439 40.00
C 100026040 08/18/2017 ALEX JAMES, JUSTIN
302 32284 40.00
302 32521 40.00

80.00
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C 100026041 08/18/2017 ALEX WINKERS, JUSTIN
301 C950336-2 124.00
C 100026042 08/19/2017 ALEX BUNA, STEVEN
302 31958 95.00
C 100026043 08/19/2017 ALEX BAGLEY, CASEY
303 799WNH 84.00
301 AE221548-5 10.00
94.00
C 100026044 08/19/2017 ALEX STALKER, BOBBIE
302 32784 20.00
o] 100026045 08/19/2017 BARBI BROWN, JEFFREY OR DAKOTA
303 DMV FEES AAF8280 219.00
C 100026046 08/21/2017 DWESTBY WARING, BETH
1301 DVD DUPLICATION 120.00
C 100026047 08/21/2017 DWESTBY HANSON ELECTRONICS
1302 MISC REVENUES 375.00
o] 100026048 08/21/2017 DWESTBY CRESS FUNERAL & CREMATION SERVICES
1302 MISC REVENUES 725.00
o] 100026049 08/21/2017 KARLA MCGOVERN, ACADIAROSE, H
301 BAILS/FINES BB056572-5 124.00
C 100026050 08/21/2017 LISA LISA COUNTY OF DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 217.33
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 65.20
282.53
o] 100026051 08/21/2017 KARLA HERNANDEZ PONCE, VICTOR M
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 600.00
C 100026052 08/21/2017 KARLA OCONNELL, JAMES E
301 BAILS/FINES BB057000-6 98.80
o] 100026053 08/21/2017 JuDI FTDSK PHILLIPS, JENNY & JOE
DOG 28673 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6480 32.00
49.00
C 100026054 08/21/2017 KARLA REE, CHARLES JAMES
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8281 180.50
C 100026055 08/21/2017 KARLA ELLOITT, JAASON M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8282 208.00
C 100026056 08/21/2017 KARLA SCHNEIDER, GARY G
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8283 257.50
C 100026057 08/21/2017 KARLA SALENIUS, NICOLE M
302 PARKING FINES 31622 40.00
C 100026058 08/21/2017 KARLA ANURAG, DEY
302 PARKING FINES 32789 20.00
\ 100026059 08/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT
9901 0.00 Void Amount: 400.00
C 100026060 08/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB RECREATION
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9901 POOL START UP CASH-SEASON END 900.00
C 100026061 08/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 941.00
C 100026062 08/21/2017 MARY WHITE, TRACEY
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100026063 08/21/2017 MARY AIDE, JOYCE A
303 DMV FEES 162ZCX 84.00
C 100026064 08/21/2017 MARY BAUMGARTNER, BRIAN L
303 DMV FEES LV8581 103.00
C 100026065 08/21/2017 MARY DIXON, THOMAS
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026066 08/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 5,985.00
601 TICKET SALES 6,524.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 8,645.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 8,880.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,200.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 10,260.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,255.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,080.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 5,940.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,125.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 946.00
601 TICKET SALES 418.00
601 TICKET SALES 525.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,442.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,680.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,840.00
9901 GIFT CARDS 350.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 875.00
601 TICKET SALES 13,680.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 682.00
601 TICKET SALES 9,154.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,750.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,878.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,025.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,700.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 940.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,080.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,560.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,180.00
601 TICKET SALES 3,212.00
601 TICKET SALES 315.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,232.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,144.00
601 TICKET SALES 540.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 946.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,266.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,540.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,024.00
601 TICKET SALES 475.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 5,670.00
601 TICKET SALES 11,835.00
601 TICKET SALES 13,230.00
601 TICKET SALES 725.00

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 3,815.00
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607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 18,240.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 18,690.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,900.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,456.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,525.00
601 TICKET SALES 352.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,060.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,509.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,005.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 5,184.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,060.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,950.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,090.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 6,265.00
601 TICKET SALES 306.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,320.00
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,134.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,105.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,550.00
601 TICKET SALES 24,104.00
9901 SALES TAX 14,976.02
9901 CONVE FEE/SHIPPING 19,489.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP 26,760.01
9901 DONATIONS (374.31)
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (2,548.80)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT (826.11)
329,918.81
C 100026067 08/22/2017 KARLA MANSON, MICHAEL W
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3533 376.50
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3534 387.50
764.00
C 100026068 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 110.55
702 FINES 91.00
702 FINES 143.38
702 FINES 41.36
701 COPIES 30.24
701 COPIES 30.24
701 COPIES 15.12
461.89
C 100026069 08/22/2017 KARLA SMITH, MICHELE L
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3535 178.50
C 100026070 08/22/2017 KELLI LUNDE, JESSICA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026071 08/22/2017 KELLI JUSTICE, SORAYA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026072 08/22/2017 KELLI PROST, CHRISTOPHER
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100026073 08/22/2017 KARLA STEELE, TRISTA L
303 DMV FEES 962YRZ 94.00

C 100026074 08/22/2017 MARY D FTDSK LAURA MARESCH







09/07/2017 04:55 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 22/36

User: TAMMY Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
DOG 28674 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

44.00

C 100026075 08/22/2017 KELLI NOYCE, VIRGINIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100026076 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB GENERATIOINS TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026077 08/22/2017 KELLI JOHNSON, MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100026078 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026079 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026080 08/22/2017 KELLI CENTURY 21
501 FOOD PANTRY 137.75
C 100026081 08/22/2017 KELLI HALVERSON, RONALD & MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100026082 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100026083 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100026084 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100026085 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100026086 08/22/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00
C 100026087 08/22/2017 MASON OCEANHAWK COUNSELING
9901 DONATION TO FIRE DEPT. 150.00
C 100026088 08/22/2017 MARY SLINDE, NANCY G
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026089 08/22/2017 MARY NORDNESS BILLIE JO
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026090 08/23/2017 VICKIE BALLWEG, NICK
1202 YARD WASTE PERMIT # 932 20.00
C 100026091 08/23/2017 KARLA REIMBRUSEMENT OFFICE SUPPLIES
304 MISC REVENUES 50.00
C 100026092 08/23/2017 KARLA GRAY, JESSE
302 PARKING FINES 32684 80.00
C 100026093 08/23/2017 KARLA ROBER-ZAMUNDO, LILLY
302 PARKING FINES 32781 40.00
C 100026094 08/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK MARESCH, LAURA
DOG 28675 17.00
DOG 28676 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6482 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6483 16.00







09/07/2017 04:55 PM

User: TAMMY

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
82.00
C 100026095 08/23/2017 KELLI POHLOD, SHIRLEY
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026096 08/23/2017 MARY OVERSON, ELIZABETH
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026097 08/23/2017 MARY WILSON, TYLER
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026098 08/23/2017 MARY HARDY, CALVIN
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026099 08/23/2017 MARY WILSON, WILLIAM
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100026100 08/23/2017 MARY HERNANDEZ TINAJERO, OSCAR
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
301 BAILS/FINES 149.20
248.00
C 100026101 08/23/2017 MARY JOHNSON, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
374.00
C 100026102 08/23/2017 MARY HART, KIM M
301 BAILS/FINES 149.20
C 100026103 08/23/2017 MARY ROGENDORF, MIKAYLA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026104 08/23/2017 MARY YACOVITCH ANNA MARIE
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026105 08/23/2017 MARY DISRUD ASHLEY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026106 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB AFLAC
9901 BLANEY PREMIUM REFUND 397.67
C 100026107 08/24/2017 KARLA SLINDE, KEN L
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3536 208.00
C 100026108 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB BESTING, CHRISTOPHER AND HOLLY
MR 0000002948 68.75
C 100026109 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB WI SURPLUS ONLINE AUCTION
9901 1,063.00
C 100026110 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB BRS FINANCIAL
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
C 100026111 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB WORC
9901 252.00
C 100026112 08/24/2017 KARLA MILLER, TRAVIS
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100026113 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB VERONA, CITY OF
9901 TRAINING MEAL REIMB 264.00
C 100026114 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 245.75
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C 100026115 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB MIDWEST TITLE CORP

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026116 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB FIDELITY LAND TITLE LTD

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026117 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100026118 08/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00

C 100026119 08/24/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, KRISTY

301 BAILS/FINES BB056539-0 124.00

301 BAILS/FINES BB056543-4 10.00
134.00

C 100026120 08/24/2017 JUDI FTDSK HINZ, CHRIS

DOG 28677 17.00

C 100026121 08/24/2017 KARLA TIERNEY-OSTERLOTH, TATUM

301 BAILS/FINES BB057358-0 10.00

C 100026122 08/24/2017 KARLA MELL, JOHN A

303 DMV FEES RENEWAL 540WUM 84.00

C 100026123 08/24/2017 BARB WILSON, SCOTT

301 BAILS/FINES 98.00

C 100026124 08/24/2017 KATIE MCGRATH, ANDREA

303 DMV FEES TITLE & XFER 131SGY 309.00

C 100026125 08/24/2017 KATIE GASSEN, JEFFREY

303 DMV FEES TITLE AAF8284 851.50

C 100026126 08/24/2017 KATIE WEITZEL, KIMBERLY

301 BAILS/FINES C7807LCTK7 124.00

C 100026127 08/24/2017 KATIE HARRISON, ROBERT

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100026128 08/24/2017 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, WYATT

DOG 28678 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100026129 08/24/2017 KATIE CLINE, JODY L

301 BAILS/FINES BB056982-2 10.00

C 100026130 08/25/2017 KELLI MANSKE, LISA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100026131 08/25/2017 TRACIE FOSDAL, ABBY L.

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100026132 08/25/2017 ALEX FRISCH, PAT

303 JQ7674 94.50

C 100026133 08/25/2017 VICKIE OTT, ANDREW

1201 E PER # 10 - DEVONSHIRE RD 25.00

C 100026134 08/25/2017 VICKIE GIP MANAGEMENT, LLC

1201 S O PER # 58 - BUSINESS PARK 50.00

C 100026135 08/25/2017 DESIRE GENESIS EXTERIORS
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026136 08/25/2017 DESIRE PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INC

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
180.00

C 100026137 08/25/2017 DESIRE OFFORD, RUSSELL

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
220.00

C 100026138 08/25/2017 DESIRE SELBO, TOM

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026139 08/25/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100026140 08/25/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 YARD WASTE PERMITS 510.00

C 100026141 08/25/2017 DESIRE HAFEMAN, JASON

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100026142 08/25/2017 ALEX WOODSTOCK, TIMOTHY

301 C7802N7D70 124.00

C 100026143 08/25/2017 DESIRE SWEGLE, JIM

401 BUILDING PERMITS 49.28

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

89.28

C 100026144 08/25/2017 DESIRE TASS-JOHNSON, KATHLEEN

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 73.92

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
153.92

C 100026145 08/25/2017 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100026146 08/25/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 340.00

C 100026147 08/25/2017 DESIRE PROSSER, STEVEN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026148 08/25/2017 DESIRE NELSON, TODD

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

C 100026149 08/25/2017 DESIRE KNIPFER, KAYLA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100026150 08/25/2017 DESIRE KNIGHT BERRY TITLE SERVICES, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 400.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 400.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 320.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
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401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 880.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 2,250.20
5,200.20
C 100026151 08/25/2017 KELLI ZUMACH, JEFFERY
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100026152 08/25/2017 ALEX HOXHA, KEFSERE
301 BB056346-3 124.00
C 100026153 08/25/2017 DESIRE JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION
401 BUILDING PERMITS 345.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
590.00
C 100026154 08/25/2017 DESIRE SPETH, KYLE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00
C 100026155 08/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB VILLAGE OF OREGON
9901 REIMBURSEMENT TRAINING MEALS 176.00
C 100026156 08/25/2017 ALEX SCHUCK, KENNETH
303 LV3537 283.00
C 100026157 08/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB SALL
9901 1,050.00
C 100026158 08/25/2017 ALEX WERNER, PETER
302 32377 20.00
C 100026159 08/25/2017 ALEX PESCHEL, JACOB
303 GE4521 115.00
C 100026160 08/25/2017 ALEX PUTNEY, BETH OR BRANDON
302 32796 20.00
C 100026161 08/26/2017 BARBI POHLMAN, SCOTT
303 DMV FEES LV3538 REGISTRATION 173.00
C 100026162 08/26/2017 BARBI ZAUNER, NICOLE
301 BAILS/FINES 911.00
C 100026163 08/26/2017 BARBI WAAG, JEAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS 100.00
C 100026164 08/26/2017 BARBI DOLIN, LAURA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 10.00
C 100026165 08/26/2017 BARBI K9 DONATIONS
308 K-9 DONATIONS 1,000.00
C 100026166 08/26/2017 BARBI K9 DONATIONS
308 K-9 DONATIONS 140.00
C 100026167 08/27/2017 MARY SIMS ROOFING AND SIDING
302 PARKING FINES 32792 20.00
C 100026168 08/27/2017 MARY TES, ISABEL
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301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026169 08/27/2017 MARY JOHNSON, HEATHER
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
¢ 100026170 08/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100026171 08/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100026172 08/28/2017 KARLA HEINZEROTH, LYNELLE J
303 DMV FEES 244VFF 94.00
¢ 100026173 08/28/2017 LANA JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC
9901 CHECK #34559; DANE CTY REGIST 30.00
C 100026174 08/28/2017 DESIRE FUQUA, ANDREW
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100026175 08/28/2017 KARLA CONLIN, PATRICK
308 K-9 DONATIONS 3 TSHIRTS AND F 60.00
¢ 100026176 08/28/2017 KARLA MILLER, TIMOTHY R
303 DMV FEES 484THU 84.00
¢ 100026177 08/28/2017 KARLA HELLENBRAND, DENNIS V
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8285 326.25
¢ 100026178 08/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB MALONEY, MICHAEL AND KARLA
SPEC 0511-062-6210-7/7029-01 58.51
¢ 100026179 08/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB MALONEY, MICHAEL
9901 OVER PAYT ON SPEC ASSESSMENT 3.62
C 100026180 08/28/2017 MARY JACOBSON, GARY
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100026181 08/28/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 93.00
C 100026182 08/28/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 90.00
C 100026183 08/28/2017 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00
C 100026184 08/28/2017 CINDY DULLUM
806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00
C 100026185 08/28/2017 CINDY TYLER
803 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100026186 08/28/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 125.00
o] 100026187 08/28/2017 CINDY SIER
803 DONATIONS 1,200.00
C 100026188 08/28/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 13.00
C 100026189 08/28/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 103.00
C 100026190 08/28/2017 CINDY LACROIX
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
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C 100026191 08/28/2017 CINDY GREGORY

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100026192 08/28/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 26.00

C 100026193 08/28/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 75.00

C 100026194 08/28/2017 CINDY REEVES

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 75.00

C 100026195 08/28/2017 CINDY BOERSMA

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 75.00

C 100026196 08/28/2017 CINDY REPPEN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 150.00

C 100026197 08/28/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON POLICE

9901 UNCLAIMED FUNDS - KYLE NELSON 106.00

9901 UNCLAIMED FUND BOBBY MITCHELL 307.00
413.00

C 100026198 08/28/2017 MARY VIKE, CHRISTOPHER

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100026199 08/29/2017 KARLA CURTIS MOBILE HOME & REPAIR

303 DMV FEES LC8110 93.00

C 100026200 08/29/2017 KARLA VREE, JOHN R & OMALLEY, ERIN

302 PARKING FINES 32108 75.00

C 100026201 08/29/2017 KARLA ADOLPHSON, RACHEL L

301 BAILS/FINES BB056974-1 98.80

C 100026202 08/29/2017 KARLA AABERG, KYRA N

301 BAILS/FINES BB056313-5 PMT PL 25.00

C 100026203 08/29/2017 KARLA ZAUNER, DANIEL

301 BAILS/FINES BB057269-2 111.40

C 100026204 08/29/2017 KARLA SCULLIN, KATIE

301 BAILS/FINES AE221530-1 98.80

C 100026205 08/29/2017 KELLI KWIK TRIP, INC

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL-QUALE 50.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL-NYMAN 50.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL-SORGATZ 50.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL-FUGATE 50.00
200.00

C 100026206 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 380.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (60.00)

1001 PROGRAM FEES 515.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 307.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 95.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 125.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 520.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 1,485.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 600.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 120.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (333.05)
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3,753.95
o] 100026207 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (250.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 5,944.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES (40.00)
1101 PARK RESERVATION (30.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 415.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 2,102.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 400.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (708.53)
7,832.47
o] 100026208 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF DANE CO.
MR 0000002938 147.00
o] 100026209 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB JM & BL PROPERTIES LLC
MR 0000002954 83.70
o] 100026210 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
o] 100026211 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
o] 100026212 08/29/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026213 08/29/2017 MARY WILD, STEFAN
302 PARKING FINES 32794 20.00
C 100026214 08/29/2017 MARY BLEILER LILLY J
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100026215 08/29/2017 MARY HALVERSON JASON
303 DMV FEES AAF8286 246.50
C 100026216 08/29/2017 MARY JACOBSON, LAURA L
303 DMV FEES 259YGM 94.00
\ 100026217 08/29/2017 MARY *** VOID *** SHOULD HAVE BEEN CHECK PAYMENT
301 BAILS/FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 187.00
301 BAILS/FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 250.00
0.00
C 100026218 08/29/2017 MARY KNIPFER KARLIE
303 DMV FEES AAF8287 191.50
C 100026219 08/29/2017 MARY MILLER AMANDA
303 DMV FEES AAF8288 169.50
C 100026220 08/29/2017 MARY CAYA, TIMOTHY J
307 FINGER PRINTING TIMOTHY 5.00
307 FINGER PRINTING NICHOLE 5.00
10.00
C 100026221 08/29/2017 MARY SCHUYLER, DOUGLAS
302 PARKING FINES 32799 20.00
o] 100026222 08/29/2017 BARB WEITZEL, KIMBERLY
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
301 BAILS/FINES 250.00
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437.00
C 100026223 08/30/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 AUGUST RETIREMENT 18,625.28
C 100026224 08/30/2017 KARLA TARALA, JOHN J
301 BAILS/FINES BB056143-3 98.80
C 100026225 08/30/2017 KARLA CONANT, JOE
301 BAILS/FINES E219851-2 73.60
301 BAILS/FINES E219833-5 98.80
301 BAILS/FINES C950028-2 124.00
296.40
C 100026226 08/30/2017 KARLA JENNY, KARI & JASON
302 PARKING FINES 31833 20.00
C 100026227 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 41.03
702 FINES 32.57
702 FINES 51.32
702 FINES 14.81
701 COPIES 154.34
701 COPIES 154.34
701 COPIES 77.18
525.59
C 100026228 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
9901 2017-18 SOH BROCHURE AD PAY'T 5,746.00
C 100026229 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB BRITAIN, JENNIFER
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100026230 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE
9901 22,500.00
C 100026231 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100026232 08/31/2017 KARLA TRACEY A WOOD SERVE CORP
304 MISC REVENUES $ FOR SUBP PJ 5.00
C 100026233 08/31/2017 DWESTBY SWADFOUR LLC
1302 MISC REVENUES 225.00
C 100026234 08/31/2017 KARLA JACOBSON, MARK W
303 DMV FEES FL9212 115.00
C 100026235 08/31/2017 KARLA VAREN, DONNA
302 PARKING FINES 32787 20.00
C 100026236 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,155.00
601 TICKET SALES 3,120.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,240.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,800.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,000.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,205.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,160.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,560.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,364.00
601 TICKET SALES 625.00

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 396.00
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601 TICKET SALES 132.00
601 TICKET SALES 275.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 616.00
601 TICKET SALES 640.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,340.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00
601 TICKET SALES 7,842.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 154.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,190.00
601 TICKET SALES 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 600.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 25.00
601 TICKET SALES 625.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 400.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,640.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,880.00
601 TICKET SALES 540.00
601 TICKET SALES 748.00
601 TICKET SALES 330.00
601 TICKET SALES 660.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 352.00
601 TICKET SALES 975.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 154.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,969.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,400.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,499.00
601 TICKET SALES 500.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,715.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,275.00
601 TICKET SALES 4,365.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,540.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 2,400.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 3,840.00
601 TICKET SALES 775.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 84.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,375.00
601 TICKET SALES 88.00
601 TICKET SALES 940.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,188.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 570.00
601 TICKET SALES 7,680.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 650.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 100.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 625.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,295.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,995.00
601 TICKET SALES 238.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,490.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,496.00
601 TICKET SALES 544.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,200.00
601 TICKET SALES 351.75
9901 SALES TAX 5,318.53
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 7,515.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 1,509.08
9901 DONATIONS 299.60
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (1,971.67)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT (701.55)

109,499.74
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¢ 100026237 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITY HALL DONATIONS
9901 SCHEEL IN LAW FUNERAL FLOWERS 45.00
C 100026238 08/31/2017 KARLA LEWIS, RODNEY M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR AAG5478 171.50
¢ 100026239 08/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB PAYNE, DAVID AND JENNA
MR 0000002947 68.75
C 100026240 08/31/2017 KARLA PRIBYL, NICKE
301 BAILS/FINES BB056533-1 24.00
¢ 100026241 08/31/2017 KARLA BAILEY, MICHAEL L
301 BAILS/FINES BB057357-6 10.00
¢ 100026242 08/31/2017 KARLA DETWEILER, BONNIE S
301 BAILS/FINES BB057361-3 10.00
¢ 100026243 08/31/2017 VICKIE GRANDSTAND FUNERAL HOME
1203 KIRBY 2-139-17-2 RIVERSIDE 825.00
C 100026244 08/31/2017 VICKIE UDSTUEN, DAVID
1201 ENC PER # 11 - 154 W MAIN ST 25.00
C 100026245 08/31/2017 MARY REE, DWAYNE
303 DMV FEES LV3539 195.00
¢ 100026246 08/31/2017 MARY D FTDSK IVERSON, NATASHA
DOG 28679 16.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

48.00

C 100026247 08/31/2017 MARY FREY, JOSEPH
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100026248 08/31/2017 MARY RING, BRIAN
303 DMV FEES LV3540 191.50
C 100026249 08/31/2017 MARY MANHART, NICHOLAS
303 DMV FEES 455ZHS 94.00
C 100026274 08/31/2017 LISA LISA OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 308.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 140.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 80.00
601 TICKET SALES 260.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 270.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 120.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 132.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 680.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 420.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 220.00
601 TICKET SALES 52.50
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 80.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 160.00
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 30.00
601 TICKET SALES 100.00
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607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 70.00
601 TICKET SALES 360.00
601 TICKET SALES 191.25
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 330.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
601 TICKET SALES 120.00
601 TICKET SALES 54.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 60.00
601 TICKET SALES 320.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 75.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 70.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 210.00
601 TICKET SALES 300.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP 170.00
9901 DONATIONS 52.96
9901 GIFT CARDS (164.70)
9901 SALES TAX 329.44
9901 CONV. FEES 540.00
6,911.45
Total of 548 Receipts 1,015,596.03
*%% TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 217.33
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 3,726.80
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 78.91
100-00000-13010 DEAN 61,889.16
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 12,739.02
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 137.50
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.91
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 548.95
100-00000-13010 RET HE 1,529.04
100-00000-13010 SWIM 513.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 182.62
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 443.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,615.38
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,625.28
100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 1,729.68
100-00000-21572 AFLAC 397.67
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 218.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 288.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 11,234.62
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 100.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 600.00
100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE 100.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 115.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 5,027.53
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,240.15
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 2,845.15
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 754.12
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 4,115.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 1,315.00
100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 3.62
100-00000-46110-41500000 MISC. REVENUE 15.00

100-00000-46150-

41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES

1,365.00
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100-00000-46210-30600000 POLICE DEPT FEES 544.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 75.28
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 30.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,501.50
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 730.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 100.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 530.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 825.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 506.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 188.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 37.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 176.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 205.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 1,775.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 785.00
100-00000-46750-32450300 RECREATION 107.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 709.25
100-00000-46750-32459800 RECREATION 494.75
100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 13,519.20
100-00000-46751-32650200 SWIM POND 2,889.00
100-00000-46752-32400000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (60.00)
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,450.00
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 380.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,155.00
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 8,523.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 120.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 95.00
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 2,725.00
100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 120.00
100-00000-48112-41600000 INTEREST ON TAXES 1,170.33
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 65.20
100-00000-48400-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 494.80
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 868.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 1,962.00
100-00000-48522-32500000 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 252.00
100-51510-50310-40900000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.00
100-52100-50340-31100000 OPERATING EXPENSES 168.00
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (1,041.58)
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (444.52)
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 460.59
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 1,013.27
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 1,596.64
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 150.02
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 300.03
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 300.03
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 848.01
223-00000-13010 911 370.80
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 2,250.20
223-00000-48550 DONATIONS 25,000.00
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 83.70
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 1,228.03
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 375.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 350.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 458.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 50.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 1,002.75
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 600.00
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 150.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 20,623.99

245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (5,862.83)
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Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
245-00000-26500-50218001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,050.00
245-00000-26500-50218002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,102.00
245-00000-26500-50218003 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,056.00
245-00000-26500-50218004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 16,400.00
245-00000-26500-50218005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 7,140.00
245-00000-26500-50218006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,355.00
245-00000-26500-50218007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 7,455.00
245-00000-26500-50218008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 7,424.00
245-00000-26500-50218009 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,100.00
245-00000-26500-50218010 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,050.00
245-00000-26500-50218011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,160.00
245-00000-26500-50218012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 8,470.00
245-00000-26500-50218013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,474.00
245-00000-26500-50218014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,635.00
245-00000-26500-50218015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,750.00
245-00000-26500-50218016 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 7,455.00
245-00000-26500-50218017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 43,500.00
245-00000-26500-50218018 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,496.00
245-00000-26500-50218019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 11,025.00
245-00000-26500-50218020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 9,180.00
245-00000-26500-50218021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 21,150.00
245-00000-26500-50218022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,340.00
245-00000-26500-50218023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,125.00
245-00000-26500-50218024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 11,760.00
245-00000-26500-50218025 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,540.00
245-00000-26500-50218026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,909.00
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 1,075.00
245-00000-46742-50217501 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50217502 TICKET SALES 16,698.00
245-00000-46742-50217503 TICKET SALES 3,000.00
245-00000-46742-50217504 TICKET SALES 2,460.00
245-00000-46742-50217505 TICKET SALES 645.00
245-00000-46742-50217506 TICKET SALES 1,545.00
245-00000-46742-50217507 TICKET SALES 3,674.00
245-00000-46742-50217508 TICKET SALES 1,800.00
245-00000-46742-50217509 TICKET SALES 3,120.00
245-00000-46742-50217510 TICKET SALES 2,750.00
245-00000-46742-50217511 TICKET SALES 7,110.00
245-00000-46742-50217512 TICKET SALES 544.00
245-00000-46742-50217513 TICKET SALES 1,649.00
245-00000-46742-50217514 TICKET SALES 550.00
245-00000-46742-50217515 TICKET SALES 24,455.75
245-00000-46742-50217516 TICKET SALES 440.00
245-00000-46742-50217517 TICKET SALES 9,952.00
245-00000-46742-50217518 TICKET SALES 13,396.50
245-00000-46742-50217519 TICKET SALES 1,936.00
245-00000-46742-50217520 TICKET SALES 4,004.00
245-00000-46742-50217521 TICKET SALES 2,325.00
245-00000-46742-50217523 TICKET SALES 3,725.00
245-00000-46742-50217524 TICKET SALES 34,256.25
245-00000-46742-50217525 TICKET SALES 3,680.00
245-00000-46742-50217526 TICKET SALES 800.00
245-00000-46742-50217527 TICKET SALES 2,150.00
245-00000-46742-50217528 TICKET SALES 5,751.00
245-00000-46742-50217529 TICKET SALES 70.00
245-00000-46742-50217530 TICKET SALES 3,528.00
245-00000-46742-50217531 TICKET SALES 2,750.00
245-00000-46742-50217532 TICKET SALES 21,942.00
245-00000-46742-50217533 TICKET SALES 8,000.00
245-00000-46745-50210208 REVENUE-FEES 27,544.00
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Description Distribution
245-00000-46920-50210208 MEMBERSHIPS 50,939.09
245-00000-46930-50210208 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 5,746.00
245-00000-48500-50210208 DONATIONS (21.75)
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 1,373.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 3,885.00
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 24.21
400-00000-13010 ST CON 263,416.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,063.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 7,413.11
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 1,650.00
603-00000-13010 EMS-0 34,380.53
603-52300-50240-30100000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 15.46
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 1,015,596.03

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 191,212.65
215 LIBRARY FUND 3,820.58
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 848.01
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 27,621.00
224 STORM SEWER FUND 1,311.73
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 375.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 350.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 508.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 1,002.75
241 EMS TRUST FUND 600.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 150.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 474,576.00
252 K9 FUND 1,373.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 3,909.21
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 263,416.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 1,063.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 9,063.11
603 EMS 34,395.99

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 1,015,596.03

**x TOTAL BY BATCH ***
(902) <None Set> 1,015,596.03

TOTAL - ALL BATCHES: 1,015,596.03
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08/02/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3659'
GL Trx #: 63115

WEB PAYMENT - BLAKLEY - BB057281-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - BLAKLEY - BB057281-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/03/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3660'
GL Trx #: 63116
WEB PAYMENT - WALLSCH - PAYMENT PL:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
WEB PAYMENT - WALLSCH - PAYMENT PL:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
08/07/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3661'"
GL Trx #: 63117
WEB PAYMENT - GRASSO - C950357-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - GRASSO - C950357-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/07/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3662"
GL Trx #: 63118
WEB PAYMENT - EVERTS - E087970-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - EVERTS - E087970-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
08/08/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3663'
GL Trx #: 63119
WEB PAYMENT - TSCHIRREN - BB057259-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - TSCHIRREN - BB057259-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3664'
GL Trx #: 63198
WEB PAYMENT - GODERSTAD - C950039-1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
WEB PAYMENT - GODERSTAD - C950039-1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
08/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3665'
GL Trx #: 63199
WEB PAYMENT - EITHUN - C946912-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - EITHUN - C946912-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

98.80 98.80
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08/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3666"'
GL Trx #: 63200
WEB PAYMENT FISHER - E090780-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT FISHER - E090780-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
08/11/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3710"'
GL Trx #: 63260
WEB PAYMENT BLAKLEY - BB057282-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT BLAKLEY - BB057282-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/11/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3711"'
GL Trx #: 63261
WEB PAYMENT WARD - E219812 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.00
WEB PAYMENT WARD - E219812 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.00
98.00 98.00
08/14/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3715"
GL Trx #: 63441
WEB PAYMENT TALMADGE - BB056366-.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT TALMADGE - BB056366-.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/14/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3716"'
GL Trx #: 63442
WEB PAYMENT BIEK - C950314-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT BIEK - C950314-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
08/15/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3717'
GL Trx #: 63543
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 400.00
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 400.00
400.00 400.00
08/15/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3718"
GL Trx #: 63544
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.00
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 200.00
200.00 200.00
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08/15/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3719'
GL Trx #: 63545
WEB PAYMENT - HODLER - BB057300-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - HODLER - BB057300-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/17/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3722'
GL Trx #: 63573
WEB PAYMENT - DONOHUE - C7802H97RD 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
WEB PAYMENT - DONOHUE - C7802H97RD 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
08/22/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3734'
GL Trx #: 63986
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,252.17
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 100-00000-48113-10100000 REBATE 2,252.17
2,252.17 2,252.17
08/23/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3731'
GL Trx #: 63890
WEB PAYMENT - STENSON - BB057218-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - STENSON - BB057218-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/23/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3732'
GL Trx #: 63891
WEB PAYMENT - MITCHELL - C950612 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - MITCHELL - C950612 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/24/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3733'
GL Trx #: 63985
WEB PAYMENT - WALLACE - C950434-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - WALLACE - C950434-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3758'
GL Trx #: 64645
WEB PAYMENT-MILLER-BB056922-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT-MILLER-BB056922-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
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08/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3759'
GL Trx #: 64646
WEB PAYMENT LANDSERK - BB056993-1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - LANDSERK - BB056993-1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
08/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3760"
GL Trx #: 64647
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056992-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056992-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
08/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3761"
GL Trx #: 64648
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056991-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT LANDSVERK - BB056991-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3762"'
GL Trx #: 64649
WEB PAYMENT - SCOTT - BB056987-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT SCOTT - BB056987-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/29/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3763"
GL Trx #: 64650
WEB PAYMENT SCHUETZ - C950308-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 104.00
WEB PAYMENT SCHUETZ - C950308-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 104.00
104.00 104.00
08/29/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3764"
GL Trx #: 64651
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 323.82
WEB PAYMENT DUNCAN - C946612-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 323.82
323.82 323.82
08/29/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3765"
GL Trx #: 64652
WEB PAYMENT OWENS - AE221549-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT OWENS - AE221549-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
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08/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3766"
GL Trx #: 64653
WEB PAYMENT - WALLSCH - C947406 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
WEB PAYMENT - WALLSCH - C947406 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
08/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3767"'
GL Trx #: 64654
WEB PAYMENT - GOTTO - C948704-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - GOTTO - C948704-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3755"
GL Trx #: 64543
TO RECORD CHARTER FRANCHISE FEE PA'100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 34,260.20
TO RECORD CHARTER FRANCHISE FEE PA'100-00000-46755-10100000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 34,260.20
34,260.20 34,260.20
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3757"
GL Trx #: 64545
TO RECORD 2ND-4TH QTR STATE AID TA:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 94,595.00
TO RECORD 2ND-4TH QTR STATE AID TA:100-00000-43537-20300000 TAXTI GRANT 94,595.00
94,595.00 94,595.00
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3770"
GL Trx #: 64909
RECORD DIFFERENCE IN BANK DEPOSIT (100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.90
RECORD DIFFERENCE IN BANK DEPOSIT (100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.90
0.90 0.90
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3771"'
GL Trx #: 64910
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 64,518.86
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 64,518.86
64,518.86 64,518.86
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3773"
GL Trx #: 64912
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 465.52
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 465.52
465.52 465.52
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08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3776'
GL Trx #: 64915
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3777'
GL Trx #: 64916
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,198.12
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 3,198.12
3,198.12 3,198.12
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3778'
GL Trx #: 64917
PAYPAL CLOSEOUT BALANCE 217-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 198.31
PAYPAL CLOSEOUT BALANCE 217-00000-48530 DONATIONS —-FUNDRAISING 198.31
198.31 198.31
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3779'
GL Trx #: 64918
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 596.27
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 596.27
596.27 596.27
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3780'
GL Trx #: 64919
TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,241,115.65
TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 2,241,115.65
2,241,115.65 2,241,115.65
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3781'
GL Trx #: 64920
TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 139.67
TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 139.67
139.67 139.67
08/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3783'
GL Trx #: 64922
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,375.96
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 1,375.96
1,375.96 1,375.96
2,450,998.65 2,450,998.65
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TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 2,380,572.21
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 2,241,255.32
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 6,367.14
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 94,595.00
CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-00000-46755-10100000 34,260.20
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 1,375.96
REBATE 100-00000-48113-10100000 2,252.17
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 465.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 0.90
PRIMARY CHECKING 217-00000-11100 198.31
DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 217-00000-48530 198.31
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,113.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 65,115.13
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 64,518.86
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 596.27

GRAND TOTAL: 2,450,998.65 2,450,998.65
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Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App
**%* CLEARED CHECKS ***
03/03/2016 54063 005413 FLORENCE REIF 0.00 AP VOID 08/21/2017
06/09/2016 54996 005542 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 0.00 AP VOID 08/01/2017
09/01/2016 55770 005633 KATHERINE CLAWSON 0.00 AP VOID 08/01/2017
09/22/2016 55938 005644 WLECHA 0.00 AP VOID 08/03/2017
10/06/2016 56006 005673 ELIZABETH BORSODI 0.00 AP VOID 07/31/2017
10/13/2016 56085 005665 FLYGT 0.00 AP VOID 08/04/2017
10/27/2016 56196 004884 DAVID LECK 0.00 AP VOID 08/01/2017
11/17/2016 56469 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 0.00 AP VOID 08/15/2017
01/12/2017 56972 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 0.00 AP VOID 08/01/2017
02/09/2017 57246 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 0.00 AP VOID 08/03/2017
03/16/2017 57591 001499 TOM NELSON 0.00 AP VOID 08/03/2017
03/30/2017 57755 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 0.00 AP VOID 07/31/2017
05/25/2017 58276 005943 MELISSA FELIO 53.00 AP
06/01/2017 58351 005271 KAROL CASTLE 100.00 AP
06/29/2017 58600 005994 MICHELLE HARRELL 350.00 AP
06/29/2017 58630 005997 THE MORGAN LIBRARY 27.00 AP
07/06/2017 58682 006003 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 2,096.75 AP
07/13/2017 58710 005929 FARMERS INSURANCE 72.67 AP
07/13/2017 58721 006009 KEO KAMSATH 99.69 AP
07/20/2017 58766 006016 ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY MEDIA 250.00 AP
07/20/2017 58771 002869 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 210.50 AP
07/20/2017 58777 000505 DAVID KALLAND 500.00 AP
07/20/2017 58784 005955 PATRICIA MICETIC 35.00 AP
07/27/2017 58793 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 169.13 AP
07/27/2017 58794 000143 AT&T 286.58 AP
07/27/2017 58795 003110 ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 408.00 AP
07/27/2017 58800 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 590.00 AP
07/27/2017 58801 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 51.68 AP
07/27/2017 58802 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 190.79 AP
07/27/2017 58803 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 67.72 AP
07/27/2017 58804 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54 AP
07/27/2017 58805 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 7,806.84 AP
07/27/2017 58806 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 135.00 AP
07/27/2017 58807 005233 EASTSIDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1,250.00 AP
07/27/2017 58808 000337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 5,693.82 AP
07/27/2017 58809 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 194.30 AP
07/27/2017 58811 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 300.00 AP
07/27/2017 58812 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 59.09 AP
07/27/2017 58813 003441 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 440.00 AP
07/27/2017 58814 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00 AP
07/27/2017 58815 006022 MARK HOSKINS 200.00 AP
07/27/2017 58816 000472 INKWORKS INC 126.76 AP
07/27/2017 58817 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 1,620.00 AP
07/27/2017 58818 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 38.09 AP
07/27/2017 58819 000573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1,994.00 AP
07/27/2017 58820 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 154.95 AP
07/27/2017 58821 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 497.81 AP
07/27/2017 58822 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 226.40 AP
07/27/2017 58823 005253 ODB COMPANY 353.88 AP
07/27/2017 58824 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 155.25 AP
07/27/2017 58825 005080 MIKE POINT 88.38 AP
07/27/2017 58827 004058 RHOMAR INDUSTRIES 205.26 AP
07/27/2017 58828 001215 RICOH USA INC 27.00 AP
07/27/2017 58829 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 46.83 AP
07/27/2017 58830 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 12.00 AP
07/27/2017 58832 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 10,674.62 AP
07/27/2017 58833 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 500.00 AP
07/27/2017 58834 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85 AP
07/27/2017 58835 000942 UPS STORE 2,742.99 AP
07/27/2017 58836 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 240.00 AP
07/27/2017 58837 001028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 943.83 AP
07/27/2017 58838 001034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 990.00 AP
07/28/2017 58839 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 850.30 PR
07/28/2017 58841 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,675.00 PR
07/28/2017 58842 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 310.00 PR
08/03/2017 58843 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 57.20 AP
08/03/2017 58844 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 34.02 AP
08/03/2017 58845 000143 AT&T 84.90 AP
08/03/2017 58846 006021 BADGER FIRE INSPECTION LLC 1,299.20 AP
08/03/2017 58847 005969 BERGKAMP INC 64.66 AP
08/03/2017 58848 005326 CARDNO, INC 2,449.20 AP
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08/03/2017 58849 000221 CGC INC. 517.42 AP
08/03/2017 58850 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.98 AP
08/03/2017 58851 001771 CHEM-DRY OF MADISON 486.60 AP
08/03/2017 58852 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 118.96 AP
08/03/2017 58853 000257 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA 207.00 AP
08/03/2017 58854 003433 COURIER HUB 91.00 AP
08/03/2017 58855 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 757.82 AP
08/03/2017 58856 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 605.00 AP
08/03/2017 58857 004087 COLE DIERICKX 1,219.30 AP
08/03/2017 58858 002162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 660.00 AP
08/03/2017 58859 005007 EMPATHIA INC 375.00 AP
08/03/2017 58860 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57 AP
08/03/2017 58861 002565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 299,843.68 AP
08/03/2017 58862 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 208.40 AP
08/03/2017 58863 006025 FRIENDS OF GAZEBO MUSIKK 220.00 AP
08/03/2017 58864 000386 GALL'S INC 89.11 AP
08/03/2017 58865 002739 GARLAND CO INC 334.00 AP
08/03/2017 58866 006019 KEVIN HANSON 150.00 AP
08/03/2017 58867 000472 INKWORKS INC 163.75 AP
08/03/2017 58868 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 916.44 AP
08/03/2017 58869 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 150.00 AP
08/03/2017 58870 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS 177.60 AP
08/03/2017 58871 000505 DAVID KALLAND 2,500.00 AP
08/03/2017 58872 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 80.00 AP
08/03/2017 58873 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 480.00 AP
08/03/2017 58874 005720 KROGER 1,774.65 AP
08/03/2017 58875 003386 KURLAND AGENCY, INC 1,750.00 AP
08/03/2017 58876 001172 LA FORCE INC 150.00 AP
08/03/2017 58877 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/15/2017
08/03/2017 58878 004884 DAVID LECK 57.00 AP
08/03/2017 58879 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 247.50 AP
08/03/2017 58880 000607 MEGA RENTALS INC. 8.00 AP
08/03/2017 58881 004704 MOTION INDUSTRIES 14.80 AP
08/03/2017 58882 005387 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPAN 352.00 AP
08/03/2017 58883 006024 SCOTT NACHREINER 40.00 AP
08/03/2017 58884 005846 NORTH CENTRAL UTILITY 21.50 AP
08/03/2017 58885 006023 RHAPSODY ARTS CENTER 195.00 AP
08/03/2017 58886 003542 RS ENTERTAINMENT INC 11,750.00 AP
08/03/2017 58887 003542 RS ENTERTAINMENT INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/08/2017
08/03/2017 58888 006028 GREG SCHOENMANN 200.00 AP
08/03/2017 58889 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 128.00 AP
08/03/2017 58890 003141 SPRINGSTED INC 29,524.06 AP
08/03/2017 58891 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 175.00 AP
08/03/2017 58892 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 905.00 AP
08/03/2017 58893 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 378.70 AP
08/03/2017 58894 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 308.75 AP
08/03/2017 58895 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 1,755.85 AP
08/03/2017 58896 005647 THE REPORTER CO, INC 599.40 AP
08/03/2017 58897 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 1,386.05 AP
08/03/2017 58898 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 25.49 AP
08/03/2017 58899 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 222.00 AP
08/03/2017 58900 005227 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 67.50 AP
08/03/2017 58901 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,492.84 AP
08/03/2017 58902 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 750.00 AP
08/03/2017 58903 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 438.32 AP
08/04/2017 296 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,322.80 AP
08/04/2017 297(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 11,806.47 AP
08/10/2017 58908 004121 AFLAC 388.70 AP
08/10/2017 58909 000111 ATRGAS USA LLC 75.05 AP
08/10/2017 58910 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 158.46 AP
08/10/2017 58911 000143 AT&T 61.20 AP
08/10/2017 58912 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00 AP
08/10/2017 58913 003144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 10,472.68 AP
08/10/2017 58914 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 1,640.00 AP
08/10/2017 58915 006029 CEDER TREE SERVICE, LLC 1,000.00 AP
08/10/2017 58916 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 249.36 AP
08/10/2017 58917 003312 CHIEF SUPPLY 119.90 AP
08/10/2017 58918 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 66.43 AP
08/10/2017 58919 001418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 25,756.24 AP
08/10/2017 58920 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00 AP
08/10/2017 58921 005584 CLEAN GREEN WISCONSIN 250.00 AP
08/10/2017 58922 005264 D & D FARMS, INC 276.50 AP
08/10/2017 58923 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 128.00 AP
08/10/2017 58924 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,168.55 AP
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08/10/2017 58925 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 3,232.07 AP
08/10/2017 58926 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 332.50 AP
08/10/2017 58927 000287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 11,455.00 AP
08/10/2017 58928 002999 DEAN CLINIC 2,622.00 AP
08/10/2017 58929 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 118,306.90 AP
08/10/2017 58930 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 120.20 AP
08/10/2017 58931 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 165.90 AP
08/10/2017 58932 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 896.57 AP
08/10/2017 58933 000344 ETIcorp 262.00 AP
08/10/2017 58934 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 12,652.74 AP
08/10/2017 58935 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,072.09 AP
08/10/2017 58936 002964 HALQUIST STONE 282.48 AP
08/10/2017 58937 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00 AP
08/10/2017 58938 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 72.00 AP
08/10/2017 58939 005968 INSTY CASH 17.86 AP
08/10/2017 58940 003105 IWORQ SYSTEMS INC 4,512.00 AP
08/10/2017 58941 002080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN 62.16 AP
08/10/2017 58942 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 60,819.85 AP
08/10/2017 58943 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00 AP
08/10/2017 58944 001168 KOFFEE KUP 1,104.00 AP
08/10/2017 58945 005720 KROGER 460.18 AP
08/10/2017 58946 001947 KWIK TRIP WEST 23.02 AP
08/10/2017 58947 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 781.55 AP
08/10/2017 58948 003409 LEE RECREATION LLC 662.00 AP
08/10/2017 58949 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 107.20 AP
08/10/2017 58950 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,690.50 AP
08/10/2017 58951 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 277.29 AP
08/10/2017 58952 005587 SAM MIESS 200.00 AP
08/10/2017 58953 005639 BOB MILAN 125.00 AP
08/10/2017 58954 005071 NAPA AUTO PARTS 78.72 AP
08/10/2017 58956 005402 BILL NEITZEL 681.60 AP
08/10/2017 58957 001499 TOM NELSON 106.19 AP
08/10/2017 58958 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 1,000.00 AP
08/10/2017 58960 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 60.77 AP
08/10/2017 58961 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 60.00 AP
08/10/2017 58962 003400 PREFERRED TITLE 225,077.20 AP
08/10/2017 58963 001215 RICOH USA INC 343.60 AP
08/10/2017 58964 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 142.34 AP
08/10/2017 58965 006014 SMITH MEDICAL PARTNERS 1,125.00 AP
08/10/2017 58966 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 321.32 AP
08/10/2017 58967 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 4,654.09 AP
08/10/2017 58968 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 151.95 AP
08/10/2017 58969 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 48.00 AP
08/10/2017 58970 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 176.97 AP
08/10/2017 58971 001937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 16,289.32 AP
08/10/2017 58972 005735 SUTTLE STRAUS 41,105.32 AP
08/10/2017 58973 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 59.08 AP
08/10/2017 58974 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 121.00 AP
08/10/2017 58975 006027 USA BLUEBOOK 224.72 AP
08/10/2017 58976 002810 UWHC 32.00 AP
08/10/2017 58977 002346 CHRISTINE VOIGTS 10.00 AP
08/10/2017 58978 006018 WEA TRUST 534.21 AP
08/10/2017 58979 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,426.93 AP
08/10/2017 58980 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 195.00 AP
08/10/2017 58981 003457 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS U.S.A. INC. 838.00 AP
08/11/2017 58904 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 986.72 PR
08/11/2017 58905 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 5,375.00 PR
08/11/2017 58906 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 310.00 PR
08/11/2017 58907 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 2,203.75 PR
08/17/2017 58982 000111 ATRGAS USA LLC 25.49 AP
08/17/2017 58983 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 86.89 AP
08/17/2017 58984 003874 ANGUS YOUNG ASSOCIATES INC 30,650.24 AP
08/17/2017 58985 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 4.02 AP
08/17/2017 58987 005969 BERGKAMP INC 876.80 AP
08/17/2017 58988 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 190.79 AP
08/17/2017 58989 004133 CASEY COATS 1,600.00 AP
08/17/2017 58990 000257 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA 162.00 AP
08/17/2017 58991 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54 AP
08/17/2017 58992 000275 DANE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEME 214.29 AP
08/17/2017 58993 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 1,709.81 AP
08/17/2017 58994 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 995.80 AP
08/17/2017 58995 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 328.75 AP
08/17/2017 58996 005355 RON DOBIE 743.19 AP

08/17/2017 58997 005364 DODGE CONCRETE 216.00 AP
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08/17/2017 58998 006033 ENGBERG ANDERSON, INC 10,000.00 AP
08/17/2017 58999 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 40.71 AP
08/17/2017 59000 000386 GALL'S INC 143.65 AP
08/17/2017 59001 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 803.00 AP
08/17/2017 59002 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,118.20 AP
08/17/2017 59003 002964 HALQUIST STONE 588.92 AP
08/17/2017 59004 006035 KYLE HAMMERSLEY 0.00 AP VOID 08/18/2017
08/17/2017 59005 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00 AP
08/17/2017 59006 005154 HARKER HEATING & COOLING 416.00 AP
08/17/2017 59008 001985 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC 175.00 AP
08/17/2017 59009 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 618.77 AP
08/17/2017 59010 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 154.00 AP
08/17/2017 59012 005991 JENNIFER KOTAJARVI 40.00 AP
08/17/2017 59013 005720 KROGER 696.19 AP
08/17/2017 59015 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55 AP
08/17/2017 59016 000555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 97.29 AP
08/17/2017 59017 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 5.50 AP
08/17/2017 59018 005344 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT 343.46 AP
08/17/2017 59019 006024 SCOTT NACHREINER 54.00 AP
08/17/2017 59020 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 56.46 AP
08/17/2017 59021 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 50.65 AP
08/17/2017 59022 000692 PAYNE & DOLAN INC - WAUKESHA 4,100.00 AP
08/17/2017 59023 000735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 2,540.00 AP
08/17/2017 59024 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 6,276.73 AP
08/17/2017 59025 000757 RICOH CORPORATION 25.26 AP
08/17/2017 59026 001215 RICOH USA INC 20.55 AP
08/17/2017 59027 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 51.43 AP
08/17/2017 59028 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 582.00 AP
08/17/2017 59030 006038 SECOND HAND PRODUCTIONS, LLC 8,500.00 AP
08/17/2017 59031 006038 SECOND HAND PRODUCTIONS, LLC 1,000.00 AP
08/17/2017 59032 006038 SECOND HAND PRODUCTIONS, LLC 1,000.00 AP
08/17/2017 59033 006038 SECOND HAND PRODUCTIONS, LLC 1,500.00 AP
08/17/2017 59034 001377 SHRED-IT 529.20 AP
08/17/2017 59035 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 54.00 AP
08/17/2017 59036 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 315.00 AP
08/17/2017 59037 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 29,001.68 AP
08/17/2017 59038 006036 TEL-OPTIC 125.00 AP
08/17/2017 59039 006031 TM CONSULTING & EDUCATION 240.00 AP
08/17/2017 59040 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25 AP
08/17/2017 59043 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00 AP
08/17/2017 59044 002612 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1,192.12 AP
08/18/2017 298 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,173.89 AP
08/18/2017 299 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 10,549.26 AP
08/18/2017 59045 006035 KYLE HAMMERSLEY 3,900.00 AP
08/24/2017 300(A) 006045 TAMMY LABORDE 53.04 AP
08/24/2017 59051 000100 5 ALARM 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59052 003280 AGENCY FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59053 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59054 003417 THANE ANDERSON, DDS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59055 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59056 000143 AT&T 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59057 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59058 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59059 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59060 006041 KRYSTAL BENSON 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59061 005221 BRICKS 4 KIDZ 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59062 004655 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59063 001252 ARCHIE CHRISTENSEN 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59064 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59065 005202 CREATIVE SIGN 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59066 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59067 004214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59068 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59069 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59070 000302 DEMCO INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59071 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59072 005167 EMBURY, LTD 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59073 000337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59074 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59075 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59076 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59077 005146 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59078 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59079 006044 MIKE HEGER 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
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08/24/2017 59080 000472 INKWORKS INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59081 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59082 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59083 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59084 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59085 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59086 005720 KROGER 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59087 006032 LED ILLUMINATION SPECIALISTS LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59088 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59089 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59090 004149 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY INC. 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59091 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59092 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59093 000704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59094 005936 PGH FIRE PROTECTION LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59095 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59096 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59097 006038 SECOND HAND VAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59098 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59099 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59100 003301 SPRING GREEN LIBRARY 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59101 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59102 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59103 005456 STOUGHTON YOGA 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59104 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59105 005624 THE LOWER FIFTH 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59106 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59107 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59108 005773 JESSICA WALSH 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59109 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59110 005644 WLECHA 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59111 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 0.00 AP VOID 08/24/2017
08/24/2017 59112 000100 5 ALARM 60.00 AP

08/24/2017 59113 003280 AGENCY FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS INC 1,500.00 AP

08/24/2017 59114 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 682.62 AP

08/24/2017 59115 003417 THANE ANDERSON, DDS 281.00 AP

08/24/2017 59116 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 10.99 AP

08/24/2017 59117 000143 AT&T 70.62 AP

08/24/2017 59118 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,171.79 AP

08/24/2017 59119 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,110.03 AP

08/24/2017 59120 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 796.59 AP

08/24/2017 59121 006041 KRYSTAL BENSON 26.98 AP

08/24/2017 59122 005221 BRICKS 4 KIDZ 1,300.00 AP

08/24/2017 59123 004655 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 179.87 AP

08/24/2017 59125 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 75.74 AP

08/24/2017 59126 005202 CREATIVE SIGN 167.00 AP

08/24/2017 59127 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 1,750.00 AP

08/24/2017 59130 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 420.90 AP

08/24/2017 59131 000302 DEMCO INC 115.09 AP

08/24/2017 59132 001464 DIAMOND VOGEL 644.60 AP

08/24/2017 59134 000337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 6,400.30 AP

08/24/2017 59135 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 715.82 AP

08/24/2017 59136 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,061.00 AP

08/24/2017 59137 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 48.71 AP

08/24/2017 59138 005146 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC 190.00 AP

08/24/2017 59139 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00 AP

08/24/2017 59141 000472 INKWORKS INC 80.50 AP

08/24/2017 59142 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 982.07 AP

08/24/2017 59143 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 205.00 AP

08/24/2017 59147 005720 KROGER 736.80 AP

08/24/2017 59148 006032 LED ILLUMINATION SPECIALISTS LLC 600.00 AP

08/24/2017 59149 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,530.90 AP

08/24/2017 59150 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 19.99 AP

08/24/2017 59152 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 288.29 AP

08/24/2017 59153 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 60.00 AP

08/24/2017 59155 005936 PGH FIRE PROTECTION LLC 320.00 AP

08/24/2017 59157 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 657.69 AP

08/24/2017 59158 006038 SECOND HAND VAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC 3,000.00 AP

08/24/2017 59159 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 1,170.37 AP

08/24/2017 59162 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 18,539.94 AP

08/24/2017 59163 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22 .84 AP

08/24/2017 59165 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 9,533.68 AP

08/24/2017 59166 005624 THE LOWER FIFTH 200.00 AP

08/24/2017 59167 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 17.90 AP
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Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App
08/24/2017 59168 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 7,933.06 AP
08/24/2017 59172 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 345.84 AP
08/25/2017 59046 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 850.30 PR
08/25/2017 59047 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 963.64 PR
08/25/2017 59048 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 387.29 PR
08/25/2017 59049 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 5,375.00 PR
08/25/2017 59050 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 310.00 PR
08/31/2017 302 (E) 005355 RON DOBIE 0.00 AP VOID 08/31/2017

Totals: 375

1,223,330.
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08/02/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3714'
GL Trx #: 63271
TO RECORD OOPS - WESTBY 100-55500-50300-50100000 MISC EXPENSES 118.32
TO RECORD OOPS - WESTBY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 118.32
118.32 118.32
08/03/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3713"
GL Trx #: 63270
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,093.06
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,093.06
2,093.06 2,093.06
08/11/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3712"'
GL Trx #: 63269
PENALTY FROM LATE 941 FORM 100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,053.32
PENALTY FROM LATE 941 FORM 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,053.32
1,053.32 1,053.32
08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3739'
GL Trx #: 64480
TO RECORD INTEREST 2012A 300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 13,966.25
TO RECORD INTEREST 2012A 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 13,966.25
13,966.25 13,966.25
08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3750'"
GL Trx #: 64538
TO RECORD OOPS - BURRINGTON - TEX'603-52300-50212-30100000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 329.56
TO RECORD OOPS - BURRINGTON - TEX'603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 329.56
329.56 329.56
08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3751"
GL Trx #: 64539
TO RECORD OOPS - DOWNS - UNIFORM 603-52300-50390-30100000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 176.15
TO RECORD OOPS - DOWNS - UNIFORM 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 176.15
176.15 176.15
08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3752"
GL Trx #: 64540
TO RECORD OOPS - GRIFFIN - TEXTBOOI603-52300-50212-30100000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 257.53
TO RECORD OOPS - GRIFFIN - TEXTBOOI603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 257.53
257.53 257.53
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08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3753'
GL Trx #: 64541
TO RECORD OOPS - GROSHAN - MILEAGE 215-55110-50212-50900000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - GROSHAN - MILEAGE 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - GROSHAN - MILEAGE 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.80
40.80 40.80
08/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3754'
GL Trx #: 64542
TO RECORD OOPS - HULL - MILAGE 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 47.08
TO RECORD OOPS - HULL - MILAGE 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 47.08
47.08 47.08
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3726"'
GL Trx #: 63783
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - RYCKMAN 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - RYCKMAN 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
10.00 10.00
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3756"'
GL Trx #: 64544
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 201300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 2,040.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 201300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,040.00
2,040.00 2,040.00
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3769'
GL Trx #: 64908
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 330, 985.56
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 330, 985.56
330,985.56 330,985.56
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3772'
GL Trx #: 64911
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABRII 4,724.76
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,724.76
4,724.76 4,724.76
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3774'
GL Trx #: 64913
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 10,579.75
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,579.75
10,579.75 10,579.75
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08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3775"
GL Trx #: 64914
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 200.50
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.50
200.50 200.50
08/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3782'"
GL Trx #: 64921
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 183.47
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 183.47
183.47 183.47
366,806.11 366,806.11
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 18,963.18
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 2,093.06
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 200.50
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 4,724.76
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 10.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 10,579.75
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 183.47
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 1,053.32
MISC EXPENSES 100-55500-50300-50100000 118.32
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 87.88
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-50900000 20.40
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 67.48
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 330,985.56
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 330,985.56
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 16,006.25
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 16,006.25
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 763.24
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 603-52300-50212-30100000 587.09
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 603-52300-50390-30100000 176.15
GRAND TOTAL: 366,806.11 366,806.11
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 3,720.42 0.00 1,279.58 74.41
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 23,159.59 0.00 23,840.41 49.28
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 22,930.00 700.00 (12,930.00) 229.30
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 83,599.16 0.00 473,728.84 15.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 235,987.18 0.00 (0.18) 100.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 42,935.88 0.00 (9,935.88) 130.11
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 57,695.00 0.00 (9,695.00) 120.20
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 3,680.00 0.00 (480.00) 115.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 287,415.00 0.00 239,797.00 54.52
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 25,805.80 0.00 25,194.20 50.60
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 130,500.00 94,595.00 9,500.00 93.21
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 34,029.48 0.00 (2,029.48) 106.34
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 2,805.75 0.00 (2,805.75) 100.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 60,390.71 0.00 (6,390.71) 111.83
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 20,504.20 0.00 11,127.80 64.82
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 2,825.59 0.00 (2,825.59) 100.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 17,870.00 (400.00) 130.00 99.28
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 11,055.00 600.00 (55.00) 100.50
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 1,000.00 100.00 (300.00) 142.86
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 6,234.50 115.00 765.50 89.06
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 1,953.25 163.50 2,046.75 48.83
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 54,731.12 4,634.83 20,268.88 72.97
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 15,606.65 1,061.65 9,393.35 62.43
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 14,504.25 2,666.65 495.75 96.70
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 10,470.40 611.32 1,529.60 87.25
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 4,025.62 0.00 (4,025.62) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 18,465.00 4,125.00 11,535.00 61.55
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 78,016.38 12,163.49 16,983.62 82.12
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 20,071.00 1,315.00 (71.00) 100.36
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 7,736.61 18.62 (2,736.61) 154.73
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 9,065.00 1,365.00 935.00 90.65
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 13,087.54 649.28 (7,087.54) 218.13
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 76,389.00 0.00 74,611.00 50.59
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 4,182.45 (78.25) 14,817.55 22.01
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 4,380.00 730.00 (4,380.00) 100.00
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 8,497.64 0.00 1,502.36 84.98
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 340.00 0.00 (340.00) 100.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 1,306.25 206.25 738,693.75 0.18
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 3,800.00 (25.00) 2,200.00 63.33
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 17,740.00 530.00 (740.00) 104.35
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 8,156.00 706.00 10,844.00 42.93
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 1,083.87 188.00 (1,083.87) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 (143.64) 0.00 143.64 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 287.50 37.00 (287.50) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 6,971.00 2,156.00 (1,971.00) 139.42
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 40,483.54 2,096.00 14,340.46 73.84
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 59,241.86 16,660.20 5,758.14 91.14
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 50,896.11 11,508.00 61,558.89 45.26
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 68,028.29 34,260.20 66,971.71 50.39
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 3,400.00 2,725.00 (400.00) 113.33
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 475.00 120.00 25.00 95.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 1,325.00 0.00 675.00 66.25
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 17,700.00 0.00 17,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 50.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 10,500.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 58.33
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 37,656.29 3,297.52 (17,656.29) 188.28
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 15,250.66 1,170.33 (15,250.66) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 9,281.40 2,252.17 (9,281.40) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 203.01 65.20 (203.01) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 7,231.00 0.00 (7,231.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 746.45 0.00 (746.45) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 839.80 494.80 (839.80) 100.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,893.00 0.00 (20,893.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 13,141.00 0.00 8,401.00 61.00
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 4,689.00 868.00 2,311.00 66.99
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 17,602.00 0.00 24,899.00 41.42
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS CENTER 29,500.00 20,054.19 1,962.00 9,445.81 67.98
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 30.00 0.00 970.00 3.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 (18,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 (1,309.63) 0.00 1,309.63 100.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 66,753.86 8,653.44 47,704.14 58.32
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 1,102.00 252.00 1,898.00 36.73
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 5,922.58 740.31 2,727.42 68.47
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 2,327.60 465.52 2,672.40 46.55
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 250.00 0.00 4,750.00 5.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 17,100.00 0.00 (13,600.00) 488.57
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 216.00 0.00 (216.00) 100.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,881,246.00 1,999,680.16 218,025.03 10,881,565.84 15.52
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,999,680.16 218,025.03 10,881,565.84 15.52
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 27,000.00 3,600.00 16,200.00 62.50
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 2,065.51 275.40 1,239.49 62.50
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 29,065.51 3,875.40 17,939.49 61.83
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 7,932.70 961.54 4,568.30 63.46
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 16,582.73 2,026.44 10,172.27 61.98
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 3,072.13 377.84 1,749.87 63.71
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 2,712.55 328.44 4,738.45 36.41
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 1,294.16 0.00 5.84 99.55
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 211.32 0.00 288.68 42.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,749.74 275.12 3,250.26 67.50
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 38,555.33 3,969.38 24,773.67 60.88
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 67,624.84 10,202.25 17,375.16 79.56
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 3,140.50 1,707.50 11,859.50 20.94
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 70,765.34 11,909.75 29,734.66 70.41
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 38,712.60 4,692.80 23,195.40 62.53
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 5,718.05 695.84 3,227.95 63.92
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 12,300.80 1,537.60 7,307.20 62.73
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 798.21 0.00 1,201.79 39.91
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 7,109.04 0.00 890.96 88.86
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 3,434.31 177.00 (1,734.31) 202.02
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 68,073.01 7,103.24 34,088.99 66.63
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 73,007.73 8,662.68 39,161.27 65.09
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 9,152.96 1,076.99 5,916.04 60.74
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 22,550.08 2,923.24 11,840.92 65.57
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 2,893.52 250.74 1,706.48 62.90
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 1,018.78 523.64 2,531.22 28.70
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 152.00 0.00 (152.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 2,229.21 345.84 5,770.79 27.87
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,353.39 288.65 (1,353.39) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 2,896.32 0.00 5,103.68 36.20
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 115,253.99 14,071.78 70,525.01 62.04
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 9,889.29 0.00 (2,889.29) 141.28
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 1,926.84 0.00 (726.84) 160.57
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 1,126.70 10.00 5,873.30 16.10
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 12,942.83 10.00 2,257.17 85.15
Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 61,810.45 7,056.00 36,602.55 62.81
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 55,905.66 7,251.21 40,249.34 58.14
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 939.02 0.00 (939.02) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 15,288.92 2,100.85 12,827.08 54.38
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 28,625.10 3,664.74 15,822.90 64.40
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 1,551.10 93.07 16,948.90 8.38
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 463.54 0.00 3,536.46 11.59
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 58,027.00 0.00 (5,027.00) 109.48
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 1,569.66 183.47 3,430.34 31.39
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 87,303.09 12,652.74 62,696.91 58.20
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 34,360.87 3,108.02 15,705.13 68.63
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 (1,119.90) 2,325.83 2,119.90 (111.99)

100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 344,724.51 38,435.93 208,973.49 62.26
Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 3,398.29 0.00 101.71 97.09
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 47,398.29 0.00 101.71 99.79
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 54,792.19 6,656.00 20,907.81 72.38
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 22,854.55 2,771.20 12,554.45 64.54
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 11,136.77 1,359.14 4,919.23 69.36
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 5,499.32 673.04 3,442.68 61.50
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 199.00 0.00 1,301.00 13.27
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 319.85 0.00 1,480.15 17.77
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 187.09 0.00 1,812.91 9.35
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,633.04 50.00 66.96 96.06
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 6.57 6.57 1,493.43 0.44
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 3,025.37 1,100.66 4,974.63 37.82
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 99,653.75 12,616.61 53,053.25 65.26
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 7,587.39 304.39 46,912.61 13.92
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 7,587.39 304.39 46,912.61 13.92
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 56,471.72 4,961.22 (6,971.72) 114.08
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 56,471.72 4,961.22 68,028.28 45.36
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 0.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 0.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 0.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 40,290.51 3,900.00 (8,221.51) 125.64
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 0.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 26,147.00 352.00 551.00 97.94
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 153,506.00 0.00 (23,781.00) 118.33
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 8,654.91 0.00 3,345.09 72.12
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Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 264,726.42 4,252.00 (27,720.42) 111.70
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 63,087.89 7,636.80 36,195.11 63.54
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 862,426.22 102,700.52 414,300.78 67.55
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 187,964.58 23,421.70 114,363.42 62.17
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 13,152.81 253.30 (13,152.81) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 7,067.92 1,097.22 5,932.08 54.37
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 84,615.25 9,819.80 19,384.75 81.36
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 8,401.77 0.00 11,598.23 42.01
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 209,378.80 24,897.31 72,322.20 74.33
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 284,172.32 35,521.54 164,346.68 63.36
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 23,705.51 5,111.72 4,294.49 84.66
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 11,264.83 1,589.95 7,915.17 58.73
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 0.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 35,869.04 27,719.24 8,630.96 80.60
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 425.00 0.00 575.00 42.50
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 11,272.10 2,122.00 8,127.90 58.10
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 11,455.00 11,455.00 9,311.00 55.16
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 8,521.66 1,287.89 5,478.34 60.87
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 19,988.14 2,445.36 10,011.86 66.63
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 49,047.93 4,843.68 (1,247.93) 102.61
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 13,289.07 (2,847.81) 13,600.93 49.42
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 2,375.00 0.00 (2,375.00) 100.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 1,421.00 0.00 (1,421.00) 100.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 1,912,993.84 259,075.22 890,800.16 68.23
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 51,779.20 6,278.40 30,953.80 62.59
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 62,021.00 7,516.80 34,119.00 64.51
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 15,849.78 2,235.00 83,150.22 16.01
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 (1,510.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 21,948.43 2,677.50 9,391.57 70.03
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 29,394.82 3,607.78 10,102.18 74.42
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,202.76 84.98 2,077.24 36.67
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 2,842.68 354.31 257.32 91.70
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 2,032.00 352.00 2,968.00 40.64
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 15,207.72 1,826.90 7,792.28 66.12
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 6,877.34 1,010.88 3,122.66 68.77
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 30.47 0.00 2,869.53 1.05
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 5,976.89 489.63 4,023.11 59.77
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 377.00 14.97 (127.00) 150.80
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 158.60 0.00 191.40 45.31
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 2,149.29 214.29 325.71 86.84
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 3,092.98 317.17 4,407.02 41.24
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,934.15 600.88 3,065.85 69.34
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 260.00 260.00 540.00 32.50
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 28.00 0.00 1,022.00 2.67
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 229,673.11 27,841.49 249,016.89 47.98
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 38,739.99 4,697.60 23,479.01 62.26
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 5,768.91 707.02 3,977.09 59.19
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 12,300.80 1,537.60 5,422.20 69.41
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 60,009.70 6,942.22 38,103.30 61.16
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 33,803.00 4,099.20 56,132.00 37.59
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 4,987.46 606.06 8,762.54 36.27
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 12,300.80 1,537.60 12,239.20 50.13
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 130.21 17.24 (130.21) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 15,000.00 8,076.61 1,050.19 6,923.39 53.84
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 20,001.50 2,371.54 11,998.50 62.50
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 305.57 32.16 1,894.43 13.89
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 2,782.24 231.39 5,217.76 34.78
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 1,499.79 242 .72 1,500.21 49.99
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,039.69 588.69 3,960.31 60.40
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 4,440.90 266.82 6,559.10 40.37
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 94,367.77 11,043.61 120,282.23 43.96
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 49,747.38 6,035.20 2,323.62 95.54
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 395,161.33 47,424.74 68,867.67 85.16
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 5,536.59 232.55 10,963.41 33.56
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 4,066.88 685.88 10,049.12 28.81
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 65,397.96 7,764.02 12,259.04 84.21
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 111,448.66 13,710.90 61,571.34 64.41
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 1,616.09 110.44 1,168.91 58.03
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 1,054.00 0.00 4,546.00 18.82
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 14,617.13 1,526.50 30,882.87 32.13
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 90.00 0.00 (90.00) 100.00
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100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 19,032.42 1,886.68 15,967.58 54.38
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 6,378.18 0.00 6,621.82 49.06
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 13,911.52 63.00 4,088.48 77.29
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 4,033.00 646.35 767.00 84.02
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 23,137.15 2,959.29 20,862.85 52.58
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 56,350.22 8,145.79 9,649.78 85.38
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 3,837.03 466.77 (837.03) 127.90
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 27,081.39 0.00 (10,081.39) 159.30
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 6,070.34 664.38 2,429.66 71.42
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-53300-50392 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD EXPENSES 0.00 791.66 217.00 (791.66)  100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 809,858.93 92,539.49 251,219.07 76.32
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 10,377.07 3,662.81 7,622.93 57.65
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 10,377.07 3,662.81 7,622.93 57.65
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130, 000.00 78,963.63 10,094.92 51,036.37 60.74
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 78,963.63 10,094.92 51,036.37 60.74
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 945.22 210.85 (945.22)  100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 945.22 210.85 (945.22)  100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 308,642.40 44,144.10 221,357.60 58.23
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 106,066.85 16,675.75 78,933.15 57.33
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 414,709.25 60,819.85 300,290.75 58.00
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User: TAMMY
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 43,411.60 5,272.01 18,844.40 69.73
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 81,040.08 8,816.97 55,640.92 59.29
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 72,391.44 8,973.22 48,303.56 59.98
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 27,242.42 3,291.42 17,257.58 61.22
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 40,081.12 5,202.34 26,024.88 60.63
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 15,136.40 1,292.00 (15,136.40) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 2,486.28 208.37 4,513.72 35.52
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,498.12 156.96 1,001.88 59.92
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 1,999.56 53.86 1,000.44 66.65
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 13,978.52 1,585.86 9,021.48 60.78
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 10,953.06 1,976.89 8,046.94 57.65
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 1,851.23 250.00 148.77 92.56
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 477.05 203.43 2,522.95 15.90
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,204.05 471.28 3,795.95 62.04
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 289.97 9.75 (289.97) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 319,040.90 37,764.36 203,739.10 61.03
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 11,875.00 2,375.00 8,125.00 59.38
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 12,197.19 1,241.71 3,802.81 76.23
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 24,072.19 3,616.71 11,927.81 66.87
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 0.00 0.00 7,300.00 0.00
Dept 55200-PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 43,103.36 11,738.00 23,362.64 64.85
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 3,342.30 897.96 9,623.70 25.78
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 12,953.09 3,115.29 1,046.91 92.52
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 24.40 1.24 (24.40) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 2,058.51 428.49 2,941.49 41.17
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 15,869.98 2,778.39 11,130.02 58.78
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 2,485.60 0.00 6,514.40 27.62
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 79,837.24 18,959.37 120,927.76 39.77
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 41,013.35 4,947.68 23,646.65 63.43
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 32,414.61 3,931.20 18,224.39 64.01
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 2,793.00 723.00 3,207.00 46.55
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 28,280.99 8,522.56 22,292.01 55.92
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 18,161.21 4,441.56 (1,500.21) 109.00
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 15,172.05 1,896.51 9,162.95 62.35
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 817.21 50.59 2,182.79 27.24
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 130.00 0.00 570.00 18.57
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 5,534.67 1,084.76 1,465.33 79.07
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 35,360.12 5,236.30 5,547.88 86.44
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 9,610.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 4,325.52 125.48 (3,325.52) 432.55
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 974.46 131.91 525.54 64.96
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 25,174.60 3,397.26 6,162.40 80.34
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 616.35 0.00 (616.35) 100.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 8,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 100.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 5,740.81 1,486.10 2,759.19 67.54
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 239.90 239.90 3,760.10 6.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 224,748.85 35,214.81 103,674.15 68.43
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 6,980.85 873.12 4,430.15 61.18
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 40,906.80 4,958.40 25,035.20 62.03
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 13,446.33 1,402.80 4,762.67 73.84
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 8,038.08 963.12 4,531.92 63.95
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 14,145.87 1,768.23 8,205.13 63.29
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,408.30 0.00 1,591.70 46.94
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00








09/07/2017 05:06 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 11/24
User: TAMMY
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 5,583.87 683.68 4,016.13 58.17
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,921.22 381.58 2,078.78 48.03
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.50 0.00 (0.50) 100.00
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 113,431.82 11,030.93 58,951.18 65.80
Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 3,028.00 3,028.00 78,602.00 3.71
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 31,475.56 4,334.42 17,067.44 64.84
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 10,361.45 786.00 5,638.55 64.76
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 5,804.12 1,166.97 10,722.88 35.12
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 12,300.80 1,537.60 26,884.20 31.39
100-55500-50190 TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 1,050.66 47.89 749.34 58.37
100-55500-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 672.28 123.04 5,327.72 11.20
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 6,782.61 64.97 1,217.39 84.78
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 12,445.28 1,473.50 30,554.72 28.94
100-55500-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-IT/MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 83,920.76 12,562.39 176,764.24 32.19
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 65,529.79 7,945.59 18,063.21 78.39
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 54,297.70 6,684.59 15,228.30 78.10
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 16,837.99 2,059.19 5,287.01 76.10
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 24,601.60 3,075.20 9,179.40 72.83
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 2,148.02 0.00 1,351.98 61.37
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 502.49 0.00 747.51 40.20
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 1,411.07 149.46 1,288.93 52.26
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 14,000.00 13,852.91 5,869.46 147.09 98.95
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 179,181.57 25,783.49 51,293.43 77.74
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND

Expenditures

100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL

100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 219,500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50944 TRANSFER TO EMS 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 669,991.00 584,454.78 0.00 85,536.22 87.23
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS

100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 23,727.37 0.00 24,072.63 49.64
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 712,547.00 684,474.37 0.00 28,072.63 96.06
Dept 59510

100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Dept 59800

100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 9,473,639.26 718,672.22 3,407,606.74 73.55
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:

TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,999,680.16 218,025.03 10,881,565.84 15.52
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 9,473,639.26 718,672.22 3,407,606.74 73.55
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (7,473,959.10) (500,647.19) 7,473,959.10 100.00
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 219,116.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 8,714.00 0.00 3.00 99.97
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 395.93 0.00 (395.93) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 16,186.18 3,018.52 6,813.82 70.37
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 3,300.96 750.08 699.04 82.52
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 815,460.07 3,768.60 37,119.93 95.65
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 815,460.07 3,768.60 37,119.93 95.65
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 49,270.01 6,043.20 27,301.99 64.34
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 225,982.49 28,086.59 148,441.51 60.35
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 37,980.73 5,131.03 7,939.27 82.71
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 115.85 0.00 13,884.15 0.83
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 41,662.73 5,251.56 25,927.27 61.64
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 56,155.82 6,018.18 30,576.18 64.75
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 559.52 79.81 240.48 69.94
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 237.23 29.46 162.77 59.31
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 1,157.49 167.88 442.51 72.34
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 295.35 17.90 204.65 59.07
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 13,067.17 2,557.97 6,932.83 65.34
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 3,345.99 115.13 3,654.01 47.80
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 916.34 48.71 (16.34) 101.82
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 4,773.66 1,821.85 5,226.34 47.74
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 46,302.19 39.00 197.81 99.57
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 219.97 87.64 280.03 43.99
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 3,716.94 403.04 (216.94) 106.20
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 399.76 99.76 0.24 99.94
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 5,428.38 0.00 571.62 90.47
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 7,843.04 0.00 100.96 98.73
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 9,380.46 1,157.96 3,319.54 73.86
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 29,174.27 3,188.67 16,925.73 63.28
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 3,294.54 242.33 205.46 94.13
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 78.57 0.00 121.43 39.29
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 3,129.62 399.45 1,370.38 69.55
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 664.72 0.00 8,633.28 7.15
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 1,287.77 1,034.64 3,712.23 25.76
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 546,440.61 62,021.76 306,139.39 64.09








09/07/2017 05:06 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 14/24
User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 546,440.61 62,021.76 306,139.39 64.09
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 815,460.07 3,768.60 37,119.93 95.65
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 546,440.61 62,021.76 306,139.39 64.09

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 269,019.46 (58,253.16) (269,019.46) 100.00







09/07/2017 05:06 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 15/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 534,700.00 190,506.50 144,260.00 78.75
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 38,192.00 27,544.00 6,808.00 84.87
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 109,542.09 50,939.09 (19,542.09) 121.71
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 5,746.00 5,746.00 9,254.00 38.31
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 1,112.50 0.00 887.50 55.63
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 15.67 0.00 (15.67) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 1,360.25 (21.75) 3,639.75 27.21
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 775,623.29 274,713.84 230,827.71 77.07
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 775,623.29 274,713.84 230,827.71 77.07
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 47,068.40 5,707.20 27,551.60 63.08
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 58,373.40 7,202.31 (7,584.40) 114.93
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 5,689.00 1,530.00 6,311.00 47.41
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 15,704.31 1,942.73 3,356.69 82.39
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 21,733.44 2,716.68 3,306.56 86.79
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 2,336.37 393.04 163.63 93.45
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 14,047.29 1,066.10 20,952.71 40.14
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,832.66 0.00 7,167.34 28.33
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 66,457.36 10,767.52 28,542.64 69.96
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 2,105.07 352.90 3,894.93 35.08
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 15,124.60 3,170.71 (124.60) 100.83
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 14,060.07 2,541.05 939.93 93.73
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 264,854.50 34,750.00 221,713.50 54.43
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 31,632.30 471.55 13,774.70 69.66
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 2,065.90 589.45 2,934.10 41.32
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 11,431.94 475.72 37,868.06 23.19
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 575,516.61 73,676.96 395,926.39 59.24
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 575,516.61 73,676.96 395,926.39 59.24
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 775,623.29 274,713.84 230,827.71 77.07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 575,516.61 73,676.96 395,926.39 59.24
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 200,106.68 201,036.88 (165,098.68) 571.60
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 14,015.62 0.00 12,888.38 52.09
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 40,392.00 5,113.00 17,892.00 69.30
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 100,000.00 0.00 32,103.00 75.70
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 440,479.00 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 105,483.00 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 8,075.00 0.00 (8,075.00) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 3,123,913.62 5,113.00 219,172.38 93.44
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,123,913.62 5,113.00 219,172.38 93.44
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 312,078.45 16,006.25 221,378.55 58.50
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 312,078.45 16,006.25 222,378.55 58.39
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 52,094.11 625.00 (52,094.11) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 52,094.11 625.00 (52,094.11) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,197,382.59 16,631.25 (11,825.59) 100.37
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,123,913.62 5,113.00 219,172.38 93.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,197,382.59 16,631.25 (11,825.59) 100.37
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 (73,468.97) (11,518.25) 230,997.97 46.64
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 26,708.42 8,109.37 (26,708.42) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 7,808,023.55 0.00 (1,414,132.55) 122.12
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 7,834,731.97 8,109.37 (1,440,840.97) 122.53
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 7,834,731.97 8,109.37 (1,440,840.97) 122.53
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 181,800.00 13,196.71 12,518.90 168,603.29 7.26
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 181,800.00 13,196.71 12,518.90 168,603.29 7.26
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,469,558.00 725,525.53 352,786.59 744,032.47 49.37
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,469,558.00 725,525.53 352,786.59 744,032.47 49.37
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 60,655.57 3,408.73 (60,655.57) 100.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 60,655.57 3,408.73 (60,655.57) 100.00
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 344,156.00 62,400.42 59,238.92 281,755.58 18.13
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 344,156.00 62,400.42 59,238.92 281,755.58 18.13
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 3,650.35 777.00 (3,650.35) 100.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 3,650.35 777.00 (3,650.35) 100.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,981,789.00 865,428.58 428,730.14 1,116,360.42 43.67
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Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
6,393,891.00 7,834,731.97 8,109.37 (1,440,840.97) 122.53
1,981,789.00 865,428.58 428,730.14 1,116,360.42 43.67
4,412,102.00 6,969,303.39 (420, 620.77) (2,557,201.39) 157.96
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 110,681.00 0.00 (110,681.00) 100.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 23,609.00 1,063.00 (23,609.00) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 334,290.00 1,063.00 (134,290.00) 167.15
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 334,290.00 1,063.00 (134,290.00) 167.15
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 431,092.85 258,233.44 410,111.15 51.25
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 431,092.85 258,233.44 410,111.15 51.25
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 61,184.89 3,210.10 11,815.11 83.81
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 61,184.89 3,210.10 11,815.11 83.81
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32

Dept 57193
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2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 52,598.00 3,236.91 71,402.00 42.42
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 52,598.00 3,236.91 71,402.00 42.42
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 301,728.78 7,518.34 391,846.22 43.50
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 301,728.78 7,518.34 391,846.22 43.50
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 502,641.00 389,349.85 113,013.15 113,291.15 77.46
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 502,641.00 389,349.85 113,013.15 113,291.15 77.46
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 08/31/2017 MONTH 08/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 1,246,581.21 385,211.94 1,002,136.79 55.44
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 334,290.00 1,063.00 (134,290.00) 167.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 1,246,581.21 385,211.94 1,002,136.79 55.44
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,048,718.00) (912,291.21) (384,148.94) (1,136,426.79) 44.53
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 24,677,254.00 14,883,699.11 510,792.84 9,793,554.89 60.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 22,121,333.00 15,904,988.86 1,684,944.27 6,216,344.14 71.90
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,555,921.00 (1,021,289.75) (1,174,151.43) 3,577,210.75 39.96








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
August 22, 2017 — 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Tom Majewski, Lisa Reeves, Tim Swadley and Mayor Olson

Others Present:
Finance Director LaBorde and Planning Director Rodney Scheel

Absent and Excused:
Pat O'Connor

Call to order:
Vice-Chairperson Majewski called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Communications:
None.

Reports:
e June 2017 Treasurer’'s Report

e July 2017 Treasurer’s Report
Finance Director LaBorde explained that the June and July treasurer’s reports
balanced. No action was taken.

Approval of the August 8, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes:
Motion by Swadley, to approve the August 8, 2017 Finance Committee Meeting
minutes, second by Reeves. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding Debt Management Policy:

Finance Director LaBorde presented proposed changes/updates to the policy. LaBorde
recommended that the direct debt ratio be increased to 5% from 4% that was adopted
earlier this year. She noted that it is difficult to forecast what the ratio could be as it
depends on the number of projects that the Council may approve. Swadley suggested
holding off on updating the policy until after the upcoming Committee of the Whole
meeting regarding the Highway Trailer Building. No action was taken.

Discussion and Possible action regarding 2018 Capital Improvements Program:
Finance Director LaBorde presented the items that had been previously approved by
the CIP Ad Hoc Committee.

a. 2018 Building Maintenance Items

The total for Building Maintenance is $255,250. The estimated ending balance in 2018
will be $221,043. It was determined that revolving loan funds could not be used to
repair the Power House building as it is a public building owned by the City and RLF
cannot be used for publicly owned buildings. Currently those items appear on the list
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and Director Scheel had approached several contractors to try to get a cost estimate;
however, they were not willing to provide an estimate. He suggested hiring an architect
to scope out the project in order to meet all landmarks requirements. Motion by
Swadley, to approve the 2018 Building Maintenance Items, second by Majewski. Motion
carried 4-0.

b. 2018 Equipment Replacement Items
The total for Equipment Replacement is $205,943. Motion by Swadley, to approve the
2018 Equipment Replacement Items, second by Majewski. Motion carried 4-0.

c. 2018 Capital Outlay/Technology Items

The total for Capital Outlay/Technology Items is $77,000. Motion by Reeves, to
approve the 2018 Capital Outlay/Technology Items, second by Swadley. Motion carried
4-0.

2018 Capital Projects —

The total for 2018 Capital Projects is $1,726,334 and was previously borrowed for.
There is a shortfall and one of the projects may have to wait. Staff will know more about
costs of the projects once bids are received. Motion by Reeves, to approve the 2018
Capital Projects, second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0.

d. Purchase of 2018 Equipment Items in 2017

Staff is able to save at least $10,000 in purchasing items approved for 2018 in 2017.
Motion by Swadley, to approve the purchase of 2018 Equipment in 2017, second by
Majewski. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding Tentative 2018 Budget Schedule:
Finance Director LaBorde reviewed the proposed schedule. She noted that all of the
CIP items have been completed. Mayor Olson asked if the CIP Committee should
review the budget or should it be sent to Finance Committee. The consensus was to
forward the budget in mid to late September to the CIP Committee to review.

R-127-2017- Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to enter into an
agreement with RHD Plumbing Inc. for the 2017 Nordic Ridge Park Shelter &
Splash Pad:

Director Scheel explained that the bidder on the project is the developer. Only one bid
was received. There are two alternatives to consider — a standing seam steel roof and
3-1/2 feet of brick veneer on the building. The alternatives will add an additional $15,000
to the project. Moved by Reeves, to approve R-127-2017 authorizing and directing the
proper City official(s) to enter into an agreement with RHD Plumbing, Inc. for the 2017
Nordic Ridge Park Shelter & Splash Pad as recommended by staff, second by Swadley.
Motion carried 3-1 (Majewski — noe)

Presentation of Gold Award Project by Kyra Carbone. Discussion and possible
action regarding request for funding:
Kyra Carbone presented information regarding her Gold Award Project through Girl
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Scouts that would place a sticker on the recycle bins to assist people to understand what
can and cannot be recycled. She has designed a sticker and they are continuing to
update the sticker as there were some errors. She has received approval from
Stoughton Utilities to include the sticker in their next utility bill mailing. Johns Disposal
has also approved putting the stickers on their bins. She is asking the City to finance the
project for a total of $1,500. This program will save the City money in the long run as it
will help to prevent recyclables ending up in the landfill. It takes a maximum of seven
days to order the stickers and her deadline is September 20" so that the stickers can be
mailed out in the October 5™ statements. Mayor Olson asked if she had contacted any
other community groups to acquire funding. Ms. Carbone stated that she had not
contacted anyone else due to the timing of her project. The Committee recommended
that Ms. Carbone contact other groups and see what funding she can acquire. This item
will be brought back on September 12,

Future Agenda Items

Shared Ride Taxi RFP

Gold Shovel Program

RDA Budget and Financing meeting
Prep work for Stoughton Trailers

Adjournment

Motion by Reeves, to adjourn the August 22, 2017 meeting of the Finance Committee,
second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0. The meeting of the Finance Committee
adjourned at 6:50 p.m.






